>

SEEDMASTER ' 2024

ULTRAPRO II

PARTS BOOK



Table of Contents

Front Canola Tank UltraPro Il 20 BU

Front Canola Tank UltraPro Il 20 BU

Front Canola Tank UltraPro 11 20 BU

Front Canola Tank UltraPro Il 20 BU

Front Canola Tank UltraPro 11 20 BU Drive Clusters
Front Canola Tank Walkway

UltraPro Il 350 BU Tank

UltraPro 11 350 BU Tank

UltraPro 11 350 BU Tank - Load Cell Detail
UltraPro Il 350 BU Tank Subrail Mount

UltraPro 1l 350 BU Tank Drive Clusters

UltraPro 1l 350 BU Tank Drive Cluster Locations
UltraPro 1l 360 BU Tank

UltraPro 11 360 BU Tank

UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank

UltraPro 1l 360 BU Tank

UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank Drive Clusters

UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank Drive Cluster Locations
UltraPro 1l 360 BU Tank Canola Drive Cluster Locations
UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank Load Cell Detail
UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank Subrail Mount

UltraPro 11 530 BU Tank

UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank

UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank

UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank Load Cell Detail
UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank Drive Clusters

UltraPro 11 530 BU Tank Drive Cluster Locations
UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank Canola Drive Cluster Locations
UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank Subrail Mount

UltraPro 1l 530 BU Tank Subrail Mount

UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank Walkway

UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank

UltraPro 11 550 BU Tank

UltraPro 11 550 BU Tank

UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank

UltraPro 1l 550 BU Tank Subrail Mount

UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Subrail Mount

UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Meter Sections
UltraPro 1l 550 BU Tank Load Cell Detail

SEED YY) MASTER.

N O W =

13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63
65
67
69
71
73
75
77




Table of Contents

UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Walkway

UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Drive Clusters

UltraPro 11 550 BU Tank Lower Front Drive Cluster Locations
UltraPro 1l 550 BU Tank Lower Rear Drive Cluster Locations
UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Canola Drive Cluster Locations
Fan - UltraPro Il 350/360 BU Tank

UltraPro Il Drive Motor Mount

UltraPro Il Canola Tank Drive Motor Mount
UltraPro Il Drive Cluster Mount

UltraPro Il Drive Cluster Bearings

UltraPro Il Drive Cluster Bearings Left

UltraPro Il Drive Cluster Bearings Right

UltraPro Il Dual Meter

Standard Roller Cartridge - 8 Run

Standard Roller Cartridge - 7 Run

Standard Roller Cartridge - 6 Run

Canola Roller Cartridge - 8 Run

Canola Roller Cartridge - 7 Run

Canola Roller Cartridge - 6 Run

UltraPro Il Compressed Air System

Air/Electric Housing

Bag Lift

6" Fan RPM Sensor

UltraPro Il 20 BU Tank Meter Drive

Fan - UltraPro Il - 20 BU Tank

Meter Drive UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank

Fan - UltraPro 11 360 BU Tank

Meter Drive UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank

Fan - UltraPro Il - 550 BU Tank

Meter Drive and Fan Return Toolbar Kit

Bag Lift Hydraulic Schematic

Auto Zone Command Air Hardware - UltraPro
Auto Zone Command Air Hardware - UltraPro |l
Auto Zone Command Air Compressor/Tank
Viper 4+ In-Cab Kit

ISO TXB with UltraPro 11 360

ISO TXB with UltraPro 11 20

ISO TXB with UPII 360 and Two Liquid Products
ISO UPII 360 with Nova 780

SEED YY) MASTER.

79

81

83

85

87

89

91

93

95

97

99

101
103
105
107
109
111
113
115
117
119
121
123
125
127
129
131
133
135
137
139
141
143
145
147
148
149
150
151




SEED YY) MASTER.




Front Canola Tank UltraPro Il 20 BU

1 502650-2
1 502660-2
1 502640
10 412010
8 412351
1 412380-1
3 250094
3 403849
3 403848
23 250552
6 250082
14 250451
270173
502390-1
250208
250555
250450
502502-2
502095
255900
502673
250106
250403
406467
250206
502115
250033
250559
250458
250582
258404
250690
250468
406807
412130
412352
412353

N = 2 2NN = W

D
NN

=) a2 2 NDWW S 2000000~ BAN

Description Item Qty. Part No.

ASSY, LEFT MOUNT - FRONT CANOLA TANK - ULTRAPRO Il - 20 - YEL
ASSY, RIGHT MOUNT - FRONT CANOLA TANK - YEL

ASSY, TANK - FRONT CANOLA TANK - ULTRAPRO Il - 20 BU - YEL
BDL, MAIN METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO Il

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS

BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 4 UNF GR5 PL

BUSH, 1.500 OD X .75 ID X 3/4 IN

PLATE, SPACER 3/4 IN - AIR CART CRADLE MOUNT

WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 3 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

LOAD CELL - SCALE TEC - 1.5 SB SS 3MV/V DT-06

ASSY, GAUGE PANEL ASSEMBLY - FRONT CANOLA TANK - 3 BOTTOM - YE
BOLT, U-SQ-1/2UNC X4 IDX5IN-2IN THD - GR8 PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - GR8 - PL

NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

BDL, AIR/ELEC CONTROL HOUSING - FRONT CANOLA TANK / TB NOVA
BDL, WALKWAY - FRONT CANOLA TANK

FAN, 6 IN - CRARY CCW

SHEET, 14 GA - VALMAR SIDE SHIELD - FRONT CANOLA TANK
BOLT, CARRIAGE - 5/16 X 3/4 IN UNC GR5 PL

NUT, FLANGE - 5/16 UNC PL

SHEET, 10 GA - TARP STRIP - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK
BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X4 IDX10IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL

GLASS, PLEXI - FRONT CANOLA TANK

BOLT, HEX 1/4 X 1 IN GR5 PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/4 IN PL

NUT, HEX - 1/4 UNC PL

CAP, AIR CHAMBER - 6 IN - BLACK PVC

MOTOR, HYD - 6 IN FAN - SAUER-DANFOSS - 11CC - 3/4 OUTPUT
COLLAR, SPLIT 3/4 IN - LOAD CELL SPACER

NUT, JAM - 3/4-16 UNF - PL

BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE

SHEET, 10 GA - AIR CHAMBER ORIFICE - ULTRAPRO Il

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO II - BEARINGS - RIGHT

Description




UltraPro Il 20 BU Front Canola Tank
Part No. 502630

SEED Y MASTER.

Front Canola Tank UltraPro Il 20 BU




Front Canola Tank UltraPro Il 20 BU

1 502650-2
1 502660-2
1 502640
10 412010
8 412351
1 412380-1
3 250094
3 403849
3 403848
23 250552
6 250082
14 250451
270173
502390-1
250208
250555
250450
502502-2
502095
255900
502673
250106
250403
406467
250206
502115
250033
250559
250458
250582
258404
250690
250468
406807
412130
412352
412353

N = 2 2NN = W

D
NN

=) a2 2 NDWW S 2000000~ BAN

Description Item Qty. Part No.

ASSY, LEFT MOUNT - FRONT CANOLA TANK - ULTRAPRO Il - 20 - YEL
ASSY, RIGHT MOUNT - FRONT CANOLA TANK - YEL

ASSY, TANK - FRONT CANOLA TANK - ULTRAPRO Il - 20 BU - YEL
BDL, MAIN METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO Il

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS

BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 4 UNF GR5 PL

BUSH, 1.500 OD X .75 ID X 3/4 IN

PLATE, SPACER 3/4 IN - AIR CART CRADLE MOUNT

WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 3 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

LOAD CELL - SCALE TEC - 1.5 SB SS 3MV/V DT-06

ASSY, GAUGE PANEL ASSEMBLY - FRONT CANOLA TANK - 3 BOTTOM - YE
BOLT, U-SQ-1/2UNC X4 IDX5IN-2IN THD - GR8 PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - GR8 - PL

NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

BDL, AIR/ELEC CONTROL HOUSING - FRONT CANOLA TANK / TB NOVA
BDL, WALKWAY - FRONT CANOLA TANK

FAN, 6 IN - CRARY CCW

SHEET, 14 GA - VALMAR SIDE SHIELD - FRONT CANOLA TANK
BOLT, CARRIAGE - 5/16 X 3/4 IN UNC GR5 PL

NUT, FLANGE - 5/16 UNC PL

SHEET, 10 GA - TARP STRIP - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK
BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X4 IDX10IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL

GLASS, PLEXI - FRONT CANOLA TANK

BOLT, HEX 1/4 X 1 IN GR5 PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/4 IN PL

NUT, HEX - 1/4 UNC PL

CAP, AIR CHAMBER - 6 IN - BLACK PVC

MOTOR, HYD - 6 IN FAN - SAUER-DANFOSS - 11CC - 3/4 OUTPUT
COLLAR, SPLIT 3/4 IN - LOAD CELL SPACER

NUT, JAM - 3/4-16 UNF - PL

BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE

SHEET, 10 GA - AIR CHAMBER ORIFICE - ULTRAPRO Il

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO II - BEARINGS - RIGHT

Description




SEED Y MASTER.

UltraPro Il 20 BU Front Canola Tank

Part No. 502630

Front Canola Tank UltraPro Il 20 BU




Front Canola Tank UltraPro Il 20 BU

1 502650-2
1 502660-2
1 502640
10 412010
8 412351
1 412380-1
3 250094
3 403849
3 403848
23 250552
6 250082
14 250451
270173
502390-1
250208
250555
250450
502502-2
502095
255900
502673
250106
250403
406467
250206
502115
250033
250559
250458
250582
258404
250690
250468
406807
412130
412352
412353

N = 2 2NN = W

D
NN

=) a2 2 NDWW S 2000000~ BAN

Description Item Qty. Part No.

ASSY, LEFT MOUNT - FRONT CANOLA TANK - ULTRAPRO Il - 20 - YEL
ASSY, RIGHT MOUNT - FRONT CANOLA TANK - YEL

ASSY, TANK - FRONT CANOLA TANK - ULTRAPRO Il - 20 BU - YEL
BDL, MAIN METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO Il

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS

BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 4 UNF GR5 PL

BUSH, 1.500 OD X .75 ID X 3/4 IN

PLATE, SPACER 3/4 IN - AIR CART CRADLE MOUNT

WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 3 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

LOAD CELL - SCALE TEC - 1.5 SB SS 3MV/V DT-06

ASSY, GAUGE PANEL ASSEMBLY - FRONT CANOLA TANK - 3 BOTTOM - YE
BOLT, U-SQ-1/2UNC X4 IDX5IN-2IN THD - GR8 PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - GR8 - PL

NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

BDL, AIR/ELEC CONTROL HOUSING - FRONT CANOLA TANK / TB NOVA
BDL, WALKWAY - FRONT CANOLA TANK

FAN, 6 IN - CRARY CCW

SHEET, 14 GA - VALMAR SIDE SHIELD - FRONT CANOLA TANK
BOLT, CARRIAGE - 5/16 X 3/4 IN UNC GR5 PL

NUT, FLANGE - 5/16 UNC PL

SHEET, 10 GA - TARP STRIP - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK
BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X4 IDX10IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL

GLASS, PLEXI - FRONT CANOLA TANK

BOLT, HEX 1/4 X 1 IN GR5 PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/4 IN PL

NUT, HEX - 1/4 UNC PL

CAP, AIR CHAMBER - 6 IN - BLACK PVC

MOTOR, HYD - 6 IN FAN - SAUER-DANFOSS - 11CC - 3/4 OUTPUT
COLLAR, SPLIT 3/4 IN - LOAD CELL SPACER

NUT, JAM - 3/4-16 UNF - PL

BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE

SHEET, 10 GA - AIR CHAMBER ORIFICE - ULTRAPRO Il

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO II - BEARINGS - RIGHT

Description




SEED YWMASTER.

DETAIL A
SCALE 1:5

UltraPro Il 20 BU Front Canola Tank

Part No. 502630

DETAIL B
SCALE 1:8

Front Canola Tank UltraPro Il 20 BU




Front Canola Tank UltraPro Il 20 BU

4 250206
8 250451

8 250552

2 407190-2
1 407250-1
1 407500-2
1 502650-2
1 502660-2

Description Item Qty. Part No.

BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X4 ID X10IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL

NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL

ASSY, RAIL - MAIN FRM - SXX345 - BLK

BDL, SMART HITCH , M80 A-FRAME - SEEDMASTER

ASSY, BEAM - FRT CROSS - M70 TXB - BLK

ASSY, LEFT MOUNT - FRONT CANOLA TANK - ULTRAPRO Il - 20 - YEL
ASSY, RIGHT MOUNT - FRONT CANOLA TANK - YEL

Description




SEED YWMASTER.

DETAIL D
SCALE 1:10

UltraPro Il 20 BU Front Canola Tank

Part No. 502630

51 1/4"

Front Canola Tank UltraPro Il 20 BU




Front Canola Tank UltraPro Il 20 BU Drive Clusters

Description Item Qty. Part No. Description
1 1 502650-2  ASSY, LEFT MOUNT - FRONT CANOLA TANK - ULTRAPRO Il - 20 - YEL

2 1 502660-2  ASSY, RIGHT MOUNT - FRONT CANOLA TANK - YEL

3 1 502640 ASSY, TANK - FRONT CANOLA TANK - ULTRAPRO Il - 20 BU - YEL
4 10 412010 BDL, MAIN METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO Il

5 8 412351 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS

6 1 412380-1 BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I

7 3 250094 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 4 UNF GR5 PL

8 3 403849 BUSH, 1.500 OD X .75 ID X 3/4 IN

9 3 403848 PLATE, SPACER 3/4 IN - AIR CART CRADLE MOUNT

10 23 250552 WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL
1" 6 250082 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 3 3/4 UNC GR5 PL
12 14 250451 NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

13 3 270173 LOAD CELL - SCALE TEC - 1.5 SB SS 3MV/V DT-06

14 1 502390-1  ASSY, GAUGE PANEL ASSEMBLY - FRONT CANOLA TANK - 3 BOTTOM - YE
15 1 250208 BOLT, U-SQ-1/2UNC X4 IDX5IN-2IN THD - GR8 PL

16 2 250555 WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - GR8 - PL

17 2 250450 NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

18 1 502502-2  BDL, AIR/ELEC CONTROL HOUSING - FRONT CANOLA TANK / TB NOVA
19 1 502095 BDL, WALKWAY - FRONT CANOLA TANK

20 1 255900 FAN, 6 IN - CRARY CCW

21 2 502673 SHEET, 14 GA - VALMAR SIDE SHIELD - FRONT CANOLA TANK
22 42 250106 BOLT, CARRIAGE - 5/16 X 3/4 IN UNC GR5 PL

23 42 250403 NUT, FLANGE - 5/16 UNC PL

24 2 406467 SHEET, 10 GA - TARP STRIP - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK
25 4 250206 BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X4 IDX10IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL

26 4 502115 GLASS, PLEXI - FRONT CANOLA TANK

27 8 250033 BOLT, HEX 1/4 X 1 IN GR5 PL

28 8 250559 WASHER, FLAT - 1/4 IN PL

29 8 250458 NUT, HEX - 1/4 UNC PL

30 1 250582 CAP, AIR CHAMBER - 6 IN - BLACK PVC

31 1 258404 MOTOR, HYD - 6 IN FAN - SAUER-DANFOSS - 11CC - 3/4 OUTPUT
32 3 250690 COLLAR, SPLIT 3/4 IN - LOAD CELL SPACER

33 3 250468 NUT, JAM - 3/4-16 UNF - PL

34 2 406807 BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE

35 1 412130 SHEET, 10 GA - AIR CHAMBER ORIFICE - ULTRAPRO Il

36 1 412352 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT

37 1 412353 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO II - BEARINGS - RIGHT




SEED Y MASTER.

UltraPro Il 20 BU Front Canola Tank Drive Clusters
Part No. 502630

DETAIL F
SCALE 1:6 FRONT

DRIVE CLUSTER CHAIN - 251156 MOTOR DRIVE CHAIN - 251158
____ me  am [mmm _ e mm  mm  mm 0w Eﬁ
]
| | I
4 |
11k
F | | |
) S e S —— e ——————— =i r
p
A e Wt vt | |
| 1
é@ é; B
i [l
| I
o 5 © o ¥ & D ) © o o ! !6
< > s > > = ~ = = = = P DA
o 8 e 3 8 8 Kk g 5 2 3 > L
TOP VIEW

Front Canola Tank UltraPro Il 20 BU Drive Clusters - 10 —




Front Canola Tank Walkway

1 502100-1
1 502125
2 502118
2 502117
6 500792
2 502123
2 502124
2 500780
4 250001
32 250453
64 250557
32 250036
250201
250451
250552
250100
250400
250555
250504
502095

ANDMBAEDN

-
o b~

Description Qty. Part No.

ASSY, PLATFORM - FRONT CANOLA TANK

ASSY, HAND RAIL - WALKWAY - FRONT HITCH - BLK

SHEET, FRMD 10GA - L.H. - WALKWAY - FRT CANOLA TANK - BLK
SHEET, FRMD 10GA - R.H. - WALKWAY - FRT CANOLA TANK - BLK
STEP, SURE GRIP -7 X 20 7/8 IN - GALV - NOVA

SHEET, FRMD 10GA - BUMP - L.H. - WALKWAY - FRT CANOLA - BLK
SHEET, FRMD 10GA - BUMP - R.H. - WALKWAY - FRT CANOLA - BLK
ASSY, REAR STAIR BRACE - NOVA XP 820

BOLT, HEX 1/2 X 1 1/2 IN GR5 PL

NUT, HEX - 3/8 UNC PL

WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL

BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 IN GR5 PL

BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X4 IDX6IN-2INTHD - GR5 PL

NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL

BOLT, CARRIAGE - 3/8 X 1 1/2IN UND GR5 PL

NUT, FLANGE - 3/8 UNC PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/2IN - GR8 - PL

NUT, LOCK - 1/2 UNC - STOVER - PL

BDL, WALKWAY - FRONT CANOLA TANK

Description

11




SEED YWMASTER.

Front Canola Tank Walkway
Part No. 502095 (9

NOTE: MOUNT CHAIN BETWEEN THESE TWO NUT
CUT AS PER REQUIRED SIZE PART # 254561

Front Canola Tank Walkway — 12 —




UltraPro 1l 350 BU Tank

12 250203
12 400663
78 250552
66 250451
406679-2
406680-2
1 406650
32 250014
26 250101
26 250400
250071
250503
250048
250555
250450
250019
402164
250508
406541-4
406561-2
406554-2
406564-1
406562
406566-3
406569-1
406571-2
406603
402535-1
412010
250094
250082
403848
403849
406474
406620
270173
406404
406471-1
406807

-

U OGO e < T S O )

-
o

N2 2 A RAAMANON

Description Item Qty. Part No.
BOLT, U-SQ - 3/4 UNC X4 ID X 18 IN -2 IN THD - GR8 PL 40 1 412130
PLATE, BASE 3/4 IN - U-BOLT - BLK 41 1 412320-1
WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL 42 1 412352
NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL 43 8 412351
ASSY, SUBRAIL LH - ULTRAPRO Il - 350 BU TANK - YEL 44 1 412353
ASSY, SUBRAIL RH - ULTRAPRO Il - 350 BU TANK - YEL 45 10 412597-1
BDL, TANK - 350 BU 46 1 259016
BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 UNC GR5 PL 47 2 222503
BOLT, CARRIAGE - 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN UNC GR5 PL 48 4 250468
NUT, FLANGE - 3/8 UNC PL 49 7 250557

BOLT, HEX 3/8 X1 1/2 IN GR5 PL

NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - STOVER - PL

BOLT, HEX 1/2 X2 IN GR5 PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - GR8 - PL

NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN GRS PL

PLATE, 1/4 - LADDER LOCK - WALKWAY - SXX345 - BLK

NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - NYLOC - PL

ASSY, WALKWAY LH SIDE - ULTRAPRO Il - 360

ASSY, WALKWAY RH SIDE - ULTRAPRO Il - 360

ASSY, MIDDLE WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO II - 360 BU TANK - BLK
ASSY, HAND RAIL MID - LH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO |

ASSY, HAND RAIL LH, WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360

ASSY, SIDE HANDRAIL LH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK
ASSY, HAND RAIL MID WALKWAY - ULTRAPR

ASSY, HAND RAIL RH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 36

ASSY, LADDER - WALKWAY - UPII 360 TANK - BLK

ASSY, LADDER - FLIP - PRODUCT TANK - BLK

BDL, MAIN METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO Il

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 4 UNF GR5 PL

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 3 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

PLATE, SPACER 3/4 IN - AIR CART CRADLE MOUNT

BUSH, 1.500 OD X .75 ID X 3/4 IN

SHEET, FRMD 10 GA - LC SHIELD - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL
BDL, TRAYS AND GATES - ULTRAPRO II - 360 BU TANK

LOAD CELL - SCALE TEC - 1.5 SB SS 3MV/V DT-06

BDL, FAN MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK

BDL, AIR/ELEC CONTROL HOUSING - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU TANK
BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE

Description

SHEET, 10 GA - AIR CHAMBER ORIFICE - ULTRAPRO Il
BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - RIGHT
WELD, SEED TUBE HOLD DOWN SINGLE - 8 RUN - SS

DECAL, SERIAL NUMBER 3M
BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 3 3/4 UNF GR8 PL
NUT, JAM - 3/4-16 UNF - PL
WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL

13




SEED YWMASTER.

\y
N\ 0
R\ Y
N
>f 2
3N 7

7N

= "

A A 7 (€ X w

h 2 / ally: 3 2 WT

- 7a 7 7 YHDW

/ ® T2%5

= _— . 2 Soed

o 3 w N_EMB

0 8 : ) g SgE3

O3S ‘ !&4 S Jdeg

=< i &/ 2 §E5E

_ WA/ R

m o /. \ Y I S$99%
Dnm M .JMMJMMMN\
£5 \VAVAN

14

— UltraPro Il 350 BU Tank



UltraPro 1l 350 BU Tank

12 250203
12 400663
78 250552
66 250451
406679-2
406680-2
1 406650
32 250014
26 250101
26 250400
250071
250503
250048
250555
250450
250019
402164
250508
406541-4
406561-2
406554-2
406564-1
406562
406566-3
406569-1
406571-2
406603
402535-1
412010
250094
250082
403848
403849
406474
406620
270173
406404
406471-1
406807

-

U OGO e < T S O )

-
o

N2 2 A RAAMANON

Description Item Qty. Part No.
BOLT, U-SQ - 3/4 UNC X4 ID X 18 IN -2 IN THD - GR8 PL 40 1 412130
PLATE, BASE 3/4 IN - U-BOLT - BLK 41 1 412320-1
WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL 42 1 412352
NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL 43 8 412351
ASSY, SUBRAIL LH - ULTRAPRO Il - 350 BU TANK - YEL 44 1 412353
ASSY, SUBRAIL RH - ULTRAPRO Il - 350 BU TANK - YEL 45 10 412597-1
BDL, TANK - 350 BU 46 1 259016
BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 UNC GR5 PL 47 2 222503
BOLT, CARRIAGE - 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN UNC GR5 PL 48 4 250468
NUT, FLANGE - 3/8 UNC PL 49 7 250557

BOLT, HEX 3/8 X1 1/2 IN GR5 PL

NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - STOVER - PL

BOLT, HEX 1/2 X2 IN GR5 PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - GR8 - PL

NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN GRS PL

PLATE, 1/4 - LADDER LOCK - WALKWAY - SXX345 - BLK

NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - NYLOC - PL

ASSY, WALKWAY LH SIDE - ULTRAPRO Il - 360

ASSY, WALKWAY RH SIDE - ULTRAPRO Il - 360

ASSY, MIDDLE WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO II - 360 BU TANK - BLK
ASSY, HAND RAIL MID - LH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO |

ASSY, HAND RAIL LH, WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360

ASSY, SIDE HANDRAIL LH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK
ASSY, HAND RAIL MID WALKWAY - ULTRAPR

ASSY, HAND RAIL RH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 36

ASSY, LADDER - WALKWAY - UPII 360 TANK - BLK

ASSY, LADDER - FLIP - PRODUCT TANK - BLK

BDL, MAIN METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO Il

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 4 UNF GR5 PL

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 3 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

PLATE, SPACER 3/4 IN - AIR CART CRADLE MOUNT

BUSH, 1.500 OD X .75 ID X 3/4 IN

SHEET, FRMD 10 GA - LC SHIELD - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL
BDL, TRAYS AND GATES - ULTRAPRO II - 360 BU TANK

LOAD CELL - SCALE TEC - 1.5 SB SS 3MV/V DT-06

BDL, FAN MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK

BDL, AIR/ELEC CONTROL HOUSING - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU TANK
BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE

Description

SHEET, 10 GA - AIR CHAMBER ORIFICE - ULTRAPRO Il
BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - RIGHT
WELD, SEED TUBE HOLD DOWN SINGLE - 8 RUN - SS

DECAL, SERIAL NUMBER 3M
BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 3 3/4 UNF GR8 PL
NUT, JAM - 3/4-16 UNF - PL
WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL

15




SEED YWMASTER.

=

DETAIL C DETAIL D
SCALE1:6 SCALE 1:6

DETAIL A
SCALE 1:6

DETAIL B
SCALE 1:6

— 13 5/16"

DDDDDDDDD

Qo
e}

= —

5 E— — —

I3 1

3 1

¢}

DETAIL G
SCALE 1:7

UltraPro Il 350 BU Tank
Part No. 406640

DETAILE DETAIL F
SCALE 1:12 SCALE 1:8

UltraPro Il 350 BU Tank o 16 —




UltraPro Il 350 BU Tank - Load Cell Detail

Description Item Qty. Part No. Description
1 12 250203 BOLT, U-SQ - 3/4 UNC X4 ID X 18 IN -2 IN THD - GR8 PL 40 1 412130 SHEET, 10 GA - AIR CHAMBER ORIFICE - ULTRAPRO II
2 12 400663 PLATE, BASE 3/4 IN - U-BOLT - BLK 41 1 412320-1 BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I
3 78 250552 WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL 42 1 412352 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
4 66 250451 NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL 43 8 412351 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS
5 1 406679-2  ASSY, SUBRAIL LH - ULTRAPRO Il - 350 BU TANK - YEL 44 1 412353 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - RIGHT
6 1 406680-2  ASSY, SUBRAIL RH - ULTRAPRO Il - 350 BU TANK - YEL 45 10 412597-1 WELD, SEED TUBE HOLD DOWN SINGLE - 8 RUN - SS
7 1 406650 BDL, TANK - 350 BU 46 1 259016 DECAL, SERIAL NUMBER 3M
8 32 250014 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 UNC GR5 PL 47 2 222503 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 3 3/4 UNF GR8 PL
9 26 250101 BOLT, CARRIAGE - 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN UNC GR5 PL 48 4 250468 NUT, JAM - 3/4-16 UNF - PL
10 26 250400 NUT, FLANGE - 3/8 UNC PL 49 7 250557 WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL

250071 BOLT, HEX 3/8 X1 1/2 IN GR5 PL

2
12 2 250503 NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - STOVER - PL
13 4 250048 BOLT, HEX 1/2 X2 IN GR5 PL
14 8 250555 WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - GR8 - PL
15 4 250450 NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL
16 1 250019 BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN GRS PL
17 1 402164 PLATE, 1/4 - LADDER LOCK - WALKWAY - SXX345 - BLK
18 1 250508 NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - NYLOC - PL
19 1 406541-4  ASSY, WALKWAY LH SIDE - ULTRAPRO Il - 360
20 1 406561-2  ASSY, WALKWAY RH SIDE - ULTRAPRO Il - 360
21 1 406554-2  ASSY, MIDDLE WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK
22 1 406564-1  ASSY, HAND RAIL MID - LH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO |
23 1 406562 ASSY, HAND RAIL LH, WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360
24 1 406566-3  ASSY, SIDE HANDRAIL LH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK
25 1 406569-1  ASSY, HAND RAIL MID WALKWAY - ULTRAPR
26 1 406571-2  ASSY, HAND RAIL RH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 36
27 1 406603 ASSY, LADDER - WALKWAY - UPII 360 TANK - BLK
28 1 402535-1  ASSY, LADDER - FLIP - PRODUCT TANK - BLK
29 10 412010 BDL, MAIN METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO Il
30 2 250094 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 4 UNF GR5 PL
31 8 250082 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 3 3/4 UNC GR5 PL
32 4 403848 PLATE, SPACER 3/4 IN - AIR CART CRADLE MOUNT
33 4 403849 BUSH, 1.500 OD X .75 ID X 3/4 IN
34 4 406474 SHEET, FRMD 10 GA - LC SHIELD - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL
35 1 406620 BDL, TRAYS AND GATES - ULTRAPRO II - 360 BU TANK
36 4 270173 LOAD CELL - SCALE TEC - 1.5 SB SS 3MV/V DT-06
37 1 406404 BDL, FAN MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK
38 1 406471-1 BDL, AIR/ELEC CONTROL HOUSING - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU TANK
39 2 406807 BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE

17




UltraPro Il 350 BU Tank
Part No. 406640

dp

0 | |
7 W s S ]
SN - S ]
S
v Y v v

A
INSTALL BETWEEN 6 & 7 METER

DETAIL AF
SCALE 1:12

SEED YWMASTER.

DETAIL |
SCALE 1:6

UltraPro Il 350 BU Tank - Load Cell Detail




UltraPro Il 350 BU Tank Subrail Mount

Description Item Qty. Part No. Description
1 1 406600 REAR AXLE - 800/65R32 / M-FOLD - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK
2 407190-2  ASSY, RAIL - MAIN FRM - SXX345 - BLK
1 407510-2  ASSY, BEAM - REAR CROSS - M70 - BLK
12 250203 BOLT, U-SQ - 3/4 UNC X4 ID X 18 IN -2 IN THD - GR8 PL
12 400663 PLATE, BASE 3/4 IN - U-BOLT - BLK
250552 WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL
24 250451 NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL
1 406679-2  ASSY, SUBRAIL LH - ULTRAPRO Il - 350 BU TANK - YEL
1 406680-2  ASSY, SUBRAIL RH - ULTRAPRO Il - 350 BU TANK - YEL

© o ~NOO A WN
N
=

19




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il 350 BU Tank Subrail Mount
Part No. 406640

HARDWARE BAG- 406656

., DETAIL J
- 358 SCALE 1:10

67 1/2"

UltraPro Il 350 BU Tank Subrail Mount - 20 —




UltraPro Il 350 BU Tank Drive Clusters

Description Item Qty.
1 406807 BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE
1 412352 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
1 412353 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - RIGHT
1 412351 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS
1 412320-1 BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il

Part No.

Description

21




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il 350 BU Tank Drive Clusters
Part No. 406640

o)

I I I
T

e

TOP VIEW

UltraPro Il 350 BU Tank Drive Clusters - 22 —




UltraPro Il 350 BU Tank Drive Cluster Locations

Description Item Qty.
1 1 406807 BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE
2 412352 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT

412353 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - RIGHT

412351 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS
412320-1 BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I

251156 DRIVE CLUSTER CHAIN

251158 MOTOR DRIVE CHAIN

(o))
2 a
-
tnon

o1

Part No.

Description

23




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il 350 BU Tank Drive Cluster Locations

Part No. 406640

FRONT

DETAIL AC
SCALE 2: 11

- B ©

o e . o o - o S = % 3

2 5 = 2 s = B 5 05 5 > 2

. ® < o < ™ o ~ 0 ™ S - S 2

o o ] ) © © = ~ £ o - - < -
[ ' AC T [
1 § B § § T [
g I | N | ) N 11 [ @0 M1 it PN | I I | I T | I N | -
| |
S S e — SRy o e | -
[ [
[ [
[ [
_ by [
[ [
[ [
I 1 ] : I
L | o L |

DRIVE CLUSTER CHAIN - 251156 MOTOR DRIVE CHAIN -251158
TOP VIEW

UltraPro Il 350 BU Tank Drive Cluster Locations

24




UltraPro 1l 360 BU Tank

406721 SHEET, FRMD 10GA - HOLDER PLATE - HOPPER - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU -*
406720 GATE - HOPPER - ULTRAPRO |

720206 ASSY, TANK SPACER SMALL - DSR/UPII

250203 BOLT, U-SQ - 3/4 UNC X4 ID X 18 IN -2 IN THD - GR8 PL

Description Item Qty. Part No. Description

1 1 406410-1 BDL, TANK - FRT - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU 40 10 400663 PLATE, BASE 3/4 IN - U-BOLT - BLK
2 1 406480-2 BDL, TANK - REAR - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU 41 1 410145-1 SHEET, FRMD 1/4 IN - VALVE MOUNT - BAG LIFT - BLK
3 1 406533-3  ASSY, SUBRAIL LH - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL 42 4 250503 NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - STOVER - PL
4 1 406539-3  ASSY, SUBRAIL RH - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL 43 1 250212 BOLT, U-SQ - 3/8 UNC X4 ID X10IN-2IN THD - GR8 PL
5 1 406541-4  ASSY, WALKWAY LH SIDE - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 44 5 250048 BOLT, HEX 1/2 X 2 IN GR5 PL
6 1 406554-2  ASSY, MIDDLE WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK 45 2 250071 BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 1/2 IN GR5 PL
7 1 406561-2  ASSY, WALKWAY RH SIDE - ULTRAPRO II - 360 46 1 250508 NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - NYLOC - PL
8 1 406562 ASSY, HAND RAIL LH, WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 47 6 406474 SHEET, FRMD 10 GA - LC SHIELD - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL
9 1 406564-1 ASSY, HAND RAIL MID - LH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO | 48 2 412353 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - RIGHT
10 1 406566-3  ASSY, SIDE HANDRAIL LH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK 49 4 404973-1 SHEET, 10 GA - ROTATOR COVER
11 1 406705-1 ASSY, HAND RAIL MID WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK 50 16 250036 BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 IN GR5 PL
12 1 406571-2  ASSY, HAND RAIL RH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 36 51 1 406404 BDL, FAN MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK
13 50 250552 WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL 52 1 406471-1 BDL, AIR/ELEC CONTROL HOUSING - ULTRAPRO II - 540 BU TANK
14 50 250451 NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL 53 2 412352 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
15 1 406603 ASSY, LADDER - WALKWAY - UPII 360 TANK - BLK 54 16 412351 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS
16 1 402535-1 ASSY, LADDER - FLIP - PRODUCT TANK - BLK 55 1 412380-1 BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il
17 1 250019 BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN GR5 PL 56 1 412320-1 BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I
18 41 250400 NUT, FLANGE - 3/8 UNC PL 57 2 406807 BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE
19 26 250101 BOLT, CARRIAGE - 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN UNC GR5 PL 58 2 406808 BDL, TANK - UPPER BRACE - METER DRIVE
20 1 406588-1 ASSY, LATCH - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL 59 1 412130 SHEET, 10 GA - AIR CHAMBER ORIFICE - ULTRAPRO II
21 2 250556 WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - PL 60 1 250582 CAP, AIR CHAMBER - 6 IN - BLACK PVC
22 1 250013 BOLT, HEX 1/2 X 1 1/4 IN GR5 PL 61 10 412050 BDL, UPPER METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I
23 8 250504 NUT, LOCK - 1/2 UNC - STOVER - PL 62 10 412010 BDL, MAIN METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I
24 19 250555 WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - GR8 - PL 63 10 412080-1 BDL, TRAY - TUBE SEED GUIDE - ULTRAPRO I
25 11 250450 NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL 64 20 250591 PIN, QUICK/LINCH - 1/4 X 1 1/2 IN EFF.
26 30 250014 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 UNC GR5 PL 65 1 406532 Anti-Slip Tape - 4" x 60', Black - ULINE
27 13 250557 WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL 66 1 406604 BDL, LOAD CELL ADD ON - SCALE TEC
28 1 406620 BDL, TRAYS AND GATES - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK
29 1 402164 PLATE, 1/4 - LADDER LOCK - WALKWAY - SXX345 - BLK
30 2 406631 ASSY, LINKAGE - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK
31 2 250236 BOLT, U-SQ-3/8UNC X2ID X3IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
32 4 250453 NUT, HEX - 3/8 UNC PL
33 3 250858 PIN, QUICK RELEASE - 3/8 X 2 IN
34 1 406706 ASSY, HOPPER - ULTRAPRO II - 360 BU TANK - YEL
35 2 406715 ASSY, QUICK DISCONNECT - HOPPER - YEL

2

1

2

w
©
-
o

25




SEED YWMASTER.

REMOTE DISPLAY BOX

FAN MNT
WALKWAY MNT
AIR/ ELEC PANEL
SUBRAILS MNT
TRAY HOLDER
TURNING PIPE

MO - OO WO
O OWOO I
TS O©OD
© O OO O
[elcNeolclcNeoNe]
A R

i

J
S\
AR

m 7~
) &L A L2
m o 4.7/ \/\\\Q.&- ==
e o / \l 2 )
o Z B\ ./’NNJJ

O M\ .K*lihf/,

= G

S5 (=)

26

— UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank



UltraPro 1l 360 BU Tank

406721 SHEET, FRMD 10GA - HOLDER PLATE - HOPPER - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU -*
406720 GATE - HOPPER - ULTRAPRO |

720206 ASSY, TANK SPACER SMALL - DSR/UPII

250203 BOLT, U-SQ - 3/4 UNC X4 ID X 18 IN -2 IN THD - GR8 PL

Description Item Qty. Part No. Description

1 1 406410-1 BDL, TANK - FRT - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU 40 10 400663 PLATE, BASE 3/4 IN - U-BOLT - BLK
2 1 406480-2 BDL, TANK - REAR - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU 41 1 410145-1 SHEET, FRMD 1/4 IN - VALVE MOUNT - BAG LIFT - BLK
3 1 406533-3  ASSY, SUBRAIL LH - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL 42 4 250503 NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - STOVER - PL
4 1 406539-3  ASSY, SUBRAIL RH - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL 43 1 250212 BOLT, U-SQ - 3/8 UNC X4 ID X10IN-2IN THD - GR8 PL
5 1 406541-4  ASSY, WALKWAY LH SIDE - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 44 5 250048 BOLT, HEX 1/2 X 2 IN GR5 PL
6 1 406554-2  ASSY, MIDDLE WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK 45 2 250071 BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 1/2 IN GR5 PL
7 1 406561-2  ASSY, WALKWAY RH SIDE - ULTRAPRO II - 360 46 1 250508 NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - NYLOC - PL
8 1 406562 ASSY, HAND RAIL LH, WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 47 6 406474 SHEET, FRMD 10 GA - LC SHIELD - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL
9 1 406564-1 ASSY, HAND RAIL MID - LH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO | 48 2 412353 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - RIGHT
10 1 406566-3  ASSY, SIDE HANDRAIL LH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK 49 4 404973-1 SHEET, 10 GA - ROTATOR COVER
11 1 406705-1 ASSY, HAND RAIL MID WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK 50 16 250036 BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 IN GR5 PL
12 1 406571-2  ASSY, HAND RAIL RH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 36 51 1 406404 BDL, FAN MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK
13 50 250552 WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL 52 1 406471-1 BDL, AIR/ELEC CONTROL HOUSING - ULTRAPRO II - 540 BU TANK
14 50 250451 NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL 53 2 412352 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
15 1 406603 ASSY, LADDER - WALKWAY - UPII 360 TANK - BLK 54 16 412351 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS
16 1 402535-1 ASSY, LADDER - FLIP - PRODUCT TANK - BLK 55 1 412380-1 BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il
17 1 250019 BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN GR5 PL 56 1 412320-1 BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I
18 41 250400 NUT, FLANGE - 3/8 UNC PL 57 2 406807 BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE
19 26 250101 BOLT, CARRIAGE - 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN UNC GR5 PL 58 2 406808 BDL, TANK - UPPER BRACE - METER DRIVE
20 1 406588-1 ASSY, LATCH - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL 59 1 412130 SHEET, 10 GA - AIR CHAMBER ORIFICE - ULTRAPRO II
21 2 250556 WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - PL 60 1 250582 CAP, AIR CHAMBER - 6 IN - BLACK PVC
22 1 250013 BOLT, HEX 1/2 X 1 1/4 IN GR5 PL 61 10 412050 BDL, UPPER METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I
23 8 250504 NUT, LOCK - 1/2 UNC - STOVER - PL 62 9 412010 BDL, MAIN METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I
24 19 250555 WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - GR8 - PL 63 10 412080-1 BDL, TRAY - TUBE SEED GUIDE - ULTRAPRO I
25 11 250450 NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL 64 20 250591 PIN, QUICK/LINCH - 1/4 X 1 1/2 IN EFF.
26 30 250014 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 UNC GR5 PL 65 1 406532 Anti-Slip Tape - 4" x 60', Black - ULINE
27 13 250557 WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL 66 1 406604-1 BDL, LOAD CELL ADD ON - SCALE TEC - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK
28 1 406620 BDL, TRAYS AND GATES - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK 67 1 259016 DECAL, SERIAL NUMBER 3M
29 1 402164 PLATE, 1/4 - LADDER LOCK - WALKWAY - SXX345 - BLK
30 2 406631 ASSY, LINKAGE - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK
31 2 250236 BOLT, U-SQ-3/8UNC X2ID X3IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
32 4 250453 NUT, HEX - 3/8 UNC PL
33 3 250858 PIN, QUICK RELEASE - 3/8 X 2 IN
34 1 406706 ASSY, HOPPER - ULTRAPRO II - 360 BU TANK - YEL
35 2 406715 ASSY, QUICK DISCONNECT - HOPPER - YEL

2

1

2

w
©
-
o

27




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank
Part No. 406400

DETAIL M
SCALE 1:14
KWAY MNT
AIR/ ELEC PANEL
RAILS MNT
REMOTE DISPLAY BOX

TRAY HOLDER

Jdsm

______
333333
000000
444444
666666
000000
444444

HARDWARE BAGS

DETAIL L
SCALE1:8

DETAIL |

=
4
4/ 4
\K
YA

\
i
IAA LT [
0/ / vk
7Y
¢/

SCALE 1:11

SCALE 1

28

— UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank




UltraPro 1l 360 BU Tank

406721 SHEET, FRMD 10GA - HOLDER PLATE - HOPPER - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU -*
406720 GATE - HOPPER - ULTRAPRO |

720206 ASSY, TANK SPACER SMALL - DSR/UPII

250203 BOLT, U-SQ - 3/4 UNC X4 ID X 18 IN -2 IN THD - GR8 PL

Description Item Qty. Part No. Description

1 1 406410-1 BDL, TANK - FRT - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU 40 10 400663 PLATE, BASE 3/4 IN - U-BOLT - BLK
2 1 406480-2 BDL, TANK - REAR - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU 41 1 410145-1 SHEET, FRMD 1/4 IN - VALVE MOUNT - BAG LIFT - BLK
3 1 406533-3  ASSY, SUBRAIL LH - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL 42 4 250503 NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - STOVER - PL
4 1 406539-3  ASSY, SUBRAIL RH - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL 43 1 250212 BOLT, U-SQ - 3/8 UNC X4 ID X10IN-2IN THD - GR8 PL
5 1 406541-4  ASSY, WALKWAY LH SIDE - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 44 5 250048 BOLT, HEX 1/2 X 2 IN GR5 PL
6 1 406554-2  ASSY, MIDDLE WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK 45 2 250071 BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 1/2 IN GR5 PL
7 1 406561-2  ASSY, WALKWAY RH SIDE - ULTRAPRO II - 360 46 1 250508 NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - NYLOC - PL
8 1 406562 ASSY, HAND RAIL LH, WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 47 6 406474 SHEET, FRMD 10 GA - LC SHIELD - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL
9 1 406564-1 ASSY, HAND RAIL MID - LH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO | 48 2 412353 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - RIGHT
10 1 406566-3  ASSY, SIDE HANDRAIL LH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK 49 4 404973-1 SHEET, 10 GA - ROTATOR COVER
11 1 406705-1 ASSY, HAND RAIL MID WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK 50 16 250036 BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 IN GR5 PL
12 1 406571-2  ASSY, HAND RAIL RH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 36 51 1 406404 BDL, FAN MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK
13 50 250552 WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL 52 1 406471-1 BDL, AIR/ELEC CONTROL HOUSING - ULTRAPRO II - 540 BU TANK
14 50 250451 NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL 53 2 412352 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
15 1 406603 ASSY, LADDER - WALKWAY - UPII 360 TANK - BLK 54 16 412351 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS
16 1 402535-1 ASSY, LADDER - FLIP - PRODUCT TANK - BLK 55 1 412380-1 BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il
17 1 250019 BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN GR5 PL 56 1 412320-1 BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I
18 41 250400 NUT, FLANGE - 3/8 UNC PL 57 2 406807 BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE
19 26 250101 BOLT, CARRIAGE - 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN UNC GR5 PL 58 2 406808 BDL, TANK - UPPER BRACE - METER DRIVE
20 1 406588-1 ASSY, LATCH - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL 59 1 412130 SHEET, 10 GA - AIR CHAMBER ORIFICE - ULTRAPRO II
21 2 250556 WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - PL 60 1 250582 CAP, AIR CHAMBER - 6 IN - BLACK PVC
22 1 250013 BOLT, HEX 1/2 X 1 1/4 IN GR5 PL 61 10 412050 BDL, UPPER METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I
23 8 250504 NUT, LOCK - 1/2 UNC - STOVER - PL 62 10 412010 BDL, MAIN METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I
24 19 250555 WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - GR8 - PL 63 10 412080-1 BDL, TRAY - TUBE SEED GUIDE - ULTRAPRO I
25 11 250450 NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL 64 20 250591 PIN, QUICK/LINCH - 1/4 X 1 1/2 IN EFF.
26 30 250014 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 UNC GR5 PL 65 1 406532 Anti-Slip Tape - 4" x 60', Black - ULINE
27 13 250557 WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL 66 1 406604 BDL, LOAD CELL ADD ON - SCALE TEC
28 1 406620 BDL, TRAYS AND GATES - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK
29 1 402164 PLATE, 1/4 - LADDER LOCK - WALKWAY - SXX345 - BLK
30 2 406631 ASSY, LINKAGE - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK
31 2 250236 BOLT, U-SQ-3/8UNC X2ID X3IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
32 4 250453 NUT, HEX - 3/8 UNC PL
33 3 250858 PIN, QUICK RELEASE - 3/8 X 2 IN
34 1 406706 ASSY, HOPPER - ULTRAPRO II - 360 BU TANK - YEL
35 2 406715 ASSY, QUICK DISCONNECT - HOPPER - YEL

2

1

2

w
©
-
o

29




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank
Part No. 406400
(29)

DETAILD
SCALE1:8

HARDWARE BAGS

1S
ST @
o >
< uw o
a =S
0= zzzoy
Qg =3 S247
L A =
538200
—
MKEMOY
Z2233%
i =

333333
000000
444444
666666
000000
444444

DETAIL F
SCALE1:8

DETAILE

SCALE 1:8

DETAIL |

DETAIL G
SCALE 1:14

SCALE 1:8

30

— UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank




UltraPro 1l 360 BU Tank

406721 SHEET, FRMD 10GA - HOLDER PLATE - HOPPER - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU -*
406720 GATE - HOPPER - ULTRAPRO |

720206 ASSY, TANK SPACER SMALL - DSR/UPII

250203 BOLT, U-SQ - 3/4 UNC X4 ID X 18 IN -2 IN THD - GR8 PL

Description Item Qty. Part No. Description

1 1 406410-1 BDL, TANK - FRT - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU 40 10 400663 PLATE, BASE 3/4 IN - U-BOLT - BLK
2 1 406480-2 BDL, TANK - REAR - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU 41 1 410145-1 SHEET, FRMD 1/4 IN - VALVE MOUNT - BAG LIFT - BLK
3 1 406533-3  ASSY, SUBRAIL LH - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL 42 4 250503 NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - STOVER - PL
4 1 406539-3  ASSY, SUBRAIL RH - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL 43 1 250212 BOLT, U-SQ - 3/8 UNC X4 ID X10IN-2IN THD - GR8 PL
5 1 406541-4  ASSY, WALKWAY LH SIDE - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 44 5 250048 BOLT, HEX 1/2 X 2 IN GR5 PL
6 1 406554-2  ASSY, MIDDLE WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK 45 2 250071 BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 1/2 IN GR5 PL
7 1 406561-2  ASSY, WALKWAY RH SIDE - ULTRAPRO II - 360 46 1 250508 NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - NYLOC - PL
8 1 406562 ASSY, HAND RAIL LH, WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 47 6 406474 SHEET, FRMD 10 GA - LC SHIELD - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL
9 1 406564-1 ASSY, HAND RAIL MID - LH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO | 48 2 412353 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - RIGHT
10 1 406566-3  ASSY, SIDE HANDRAIL LH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK 49 4 404973-1 SHEET, 10 GA - ROTATOR COVER
11 1 406705-1 ASSY, HAND RAIL MID WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK 50 16 250036 BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 IN GR5 PL
12 1 406571-2  ASSY, HAND RAIL RH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 36 51 1 406404 BDL, FAN MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK
13 50 250552 WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL 52 1 406471-1 BDL, AIR/ELEC CONTROL HOUSING - ULTRAPRO II - 540 BU TANK
14 50 250451 NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL 53 2 412352 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
15 1 406603 ASSY, LADDER - WALKWAY - UPII 360 TANK - BLK 54 16 412351 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS
16 1 402535-1 ASSY, LADDER - FLIP - PRODUCT TANK - BLK 55 1 412380-1 BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il
17 1 250019 BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN GR5 PL 56 1 412320-1 BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I
18 41 250400 NUT, FLANGE - 3/8 UNC PL 57 2 406807 BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE
19 26 250101 BOLT, CARRIAGE - 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN UNC GR5 PL 58 2 406808 BDL, TANK - UPPER BRACE - METER DRIVE
20 1 406588-1 ASSY, LATCH - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL 59 1 412130 SHEET, 10 GA - AIR CHAMBER ORIFICE - ULTRAPRO II
21 2 250556 WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - PL 60 1 250582 CAP, AIR CHAMBER - 6 IN - BLACK PVC
22 1 250013 BOLT, HEX 1/2 X 1 1/4 IN GR5 PL 61 10 412050 BDL, UPPER METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I
23 8 250504 NUT, LOCK - 1/2 UNC - STOVER - PL 62 10 412010 BDL, MAIN METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I
24 19 250555 WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - GR8 - PL 63 10 412080-1 BDL, TRAY - TUBE SEED GUIDE - ULTRAPRO I
25 11 250450 NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL 64 20 250591 PIN, QUICK/LINCH - 1/4 X 1 1/2 IN EFF.
26 30 250014 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 UNC GR5 PL 65 1 406532 Anti-Slip Tape - 4" x 60', Black - ULINE
27 13 250557 WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL 66 1 406604 BDL, LOAD CELL ADD ON - SCALE TEC
28 1 406620 BDL, TRAYS AND GATES - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK
29 1 402164 PLATE, 1/4 - LADDER LOCK - WALKWAY - SXX345 - BLK
30 2 406631 ASSY, LINKAGE - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK
31 2 250236 BOLT, U-SQ-3/8UNC X2ID X3IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
32 4 250453 NUT, HEX - 3/8 UNC PL
33 3 250858 PIN, QUICK RELEASE - 3/8 X 2 IN
34 1 406706 ASSY, HOPPER - ULTRAPRO II - 360 BU TANK - YEL
35 2 406715 ASSY, QUICK DISCONNECT - HOPPER - YEL

2

1

2

w
©
-
o

31




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank
Part No. 406400

|

|
1
ali

5

54

56

DETAIL P
SCALE 1:8

MEASUREMENT 62

FROM SUBRAIL END

_ L
SR N RS W

INSTALL BETWEEN METERS 6 & 7

UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank o 32 —




UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank Drive Clusters

1 406807
1 406808
1 412351
1 412352
1 412353
1 412320-1
1 412380-1

Description Item Qty.

BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE

BDL, TANK - UPPER BRACE - METER DRIVE

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO II - BEARINGS

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO II - BEARINGS - RIGHT
BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I

BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il

Part No.

Description

33




UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank Drive Clusters

Part No. 406400

SEED Y MASTER.

TOP VIEW

AT

-

b

UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank Drive Clusters - 34 -




UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank Drive Cluster Locations

1 406807
1 406808
1 412351
1 412352
1 412353
1 412320-1
1 412380-1

Description Item Qty.
BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE

BDL, TANK - UPPER BRACE - METER DRIVE

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - RIGHT

BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il

BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il

Part No.

Description

35




SEED Y MASTER.

UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank Drive Cluster Locations
Part No. 406400

DETAIL BC FI QONT
SCALE1:8
o ] S ] ; 2 ] S T 2
o = = Y 3 = 2 3 o) ~ = = N
X - ™ o -~ ) 3] Il ~ o © - ©
N
z wn o v [32] o © 0 2] o ~ o™ <
o o N < [Te] © ~ ~ @ o - — -~ -

/

DRIVE CLUSTER CHAINS - 251156 BC MOTOR DRIVE CHAINS - 251158 7/
FAN MOUN

TOP VIEW

UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank Drive Cluster Locations - 36 -




UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank Canola Drive Cluster Locations

1 406807
1 406808
1 412351
1 412352
1 412353
1 412320-1
1 412380-1

Description Item Qty.
BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE

BDL, TANK - UPPER BRACE - METER DRIVE

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - RIGHT

BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il

BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il

Part No.

Description

37




SEED Y MASTER.

UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank Canola Drive Cluster Locations
Part No. 406400

FRONT

MOTOR DRIVE CHAINS - 251157

CHAINS
DETAIL BH _
SCALE1:6 DRIVE CLUSTER CHAINS - 251155 251156 - LOWER TANK
BH
—
1L | | | | 1| | | | 1 | | | 1 | 1L 1 | T 1L | L | | | 1| | | | 1 | n 1 | | |1
FAN
SIDE
L1l | K I (L) CHE| | |
4 L “
5 © © © o @ © & o % © © 4 o
5 > = s ; =z :E F ¢ 5 - 5
o & o © © < ~ 8 @ e e s ©
~ - 3
TOP VIEW

UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank Canola Drive Cluster Locations — 38 —




UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank Load Cell Detail

Description Item Qty. Part No. Description
1 1 250690 COLLAR, SPLIT 3/4 IN - LOAD CELL SPACER
2 1 250082 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 3 3/4 UNC GR5 PL
3 1 250126 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 4 1/2 UNF GR5 PL
4 1 250094 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 4 UNF GR5 PL
5 1 406780 ISOLATOR - LOAD CELL- POLYURETHANE 70D
6 1 403849 BUSH, 1.500 OD X .75 1D X 3/4 IN
7 1 250552 WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL
8 1 250451 NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL
9 1 250468 NUT, JAM - 3/4-16 UNF - PL
10 1 250025 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 4 UNC GR5 PL

39




UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank Load Cell Detalil
Part No. 406400

FRONT TANK LEGS
BOLT SHOULD BE TIGHT TO POLYURETHANE ISOLATOR

i

SEED YWMASTER.

REAR TANK LEGS
LOAD CELL BOLTS SHOULD BE SLIGHTLY LOOSE TO TANK FOOT.
1/16" TO 1/8" OF GAP IS ACCEPTABLE

MIN 1/16"
(MAX 1/8"

f

MIN 1/16J
MAX 1/8"

UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank Load Cell Detail




UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank Subrail Mount

Description Item Qty. . Description
1 1 406533-4  WELD, SUBRAIL LH - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK
1 406539-4  WELD, SUBRAIL RH - ULTRAPRO II - 360 BU TANK
23 250552 WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL
23 250451 NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL
10 250203 BOLT, U-SQ -3/4 UNC X4 ID X 18 IN -2 IN THD - GR8 PL
400663 PLATE, BASE 3/4 IN - U-BOLT - BLK
2 407190-2  ASSY, RAIL - MAIN FRM - SXX345 - BLK
1 406600-1 REAR AXLE - 800/65R32 / M-FOLD - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK
1 407510-5  WELD, BEAM - REAR CROSS - BLK
1 404324 ASSY, MAIN FRAME HOSE HOLDER - M-FOLD
2 250206 BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X4 ID X10IN -2 IN THD - GR8 PL

© 00N O~ WN
-
o

-
)

41




SEED Y MASTER.

UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank Subrail Mount

Part No. 406400

HARDWARE BAG
406409 - SUBRAIL MNT

DETAIL O
SCALE 1:10

42

52 1/4"

=10 1/4"—=—

6 1/2"

~—83/8"

(17/8")—~ (=

— UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank Subrail Mount




UltraPro 1l 530 BU Tank

1 418071-1
1 418072-1
2 259115
20 250209
76 250451
84 250552
250003
418056
418047-1
406471-1
418157
418212
16 250400
4 250210
16 250036
414350
414360
408490-8
405991
250202
250231
250203
400663
418178
418192
406474
418196-1
404973-1
412353
412380-1
412352
412351
412080-1
412320-1
406807
406808
406620
412130-1
259016

N -=2NRA-=20-=2=000NN=2N= -

-
o o

A A A NN -

Description Item Qty. Part No.
WELD, UPII 530 - CT - SUBRAIL RH 40 10 412010
WELD, UPII 530 - CT - SUBRAIL LH 41 10 412050
SM ICON 28"

BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X8IDX6IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

ASSY, TANK - FRONT - ULTRAPRO Il - 528 BU

ASSY, TANK - REAR - ULTRAPRO Il - 163 BU

BDL, AIR/ELEC CONTROL HOUSING - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU TANK
WELD - SPLASH GUARD TANK - UPII 528 - YEL

PLATE, 3/16 - TARP SWITCH MOUNT BRACKET - UPII 530
NUT, FLANGE - 3/8 UNC PL

BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X6 ID X6 IN

BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 IN GR5 PL

ASSY, RAIL - REINFORCEMENT FRM - SSG540 - BLK
ASSY, RAIL - REINFORCEMENT FRM - SSG540 - BLK
ASSY, RAIL - HEAVY MAIN FRM - SXG550 - BLK

ASSY, REAR AXLE - SXG555 - DUAL 710/70R38 - BLK
BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X8IDX8IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X8ID X 14 IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
BOLT, U-SQ -3/4 UNC X4 ID X 18 IN -2 IN THD - GR8 PL
PLATE, BASE 3/4 IN - U-BOLT - BLK

BDL, FAN MOUNT - UP Il - 528 BU TANK

BDL, WALKWAY - UPII 530

SHEET, FRMD 10 GA - LC SHIELD - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL
BDL, ULTRAPRO Il - 530 BU TANK, LOAD CELLS, JUNCTION BOX, CABLE
SHEET, 10 GA - ROTATOR COVER

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - RIGHT
BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS

BDL, TRAY - TUBE SEED GUIDE - ULTRAPRO Il

BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I

BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE

BDL, TANK - UPPER BRACE - METER DRIVE

BDL, TRAYS AND GATES - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK
SHEET, 10 GA - AIR CHAMBER ORIFICE - ULTRAPRO Il
DECAL, SERIAL NUMBER 3M

Description
BDL, MAIN METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO |l
BDL, UPPER METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I

43




SEED Y MASTER.

DETAIL A
SCALE 1:1¢

S

2 avAN

hY

<
o
T
Z
S W
% e =W
0 00
N o0k
e Izx9
= S GFEHz
& ¥ 9>o-ouW
T g TTow
T W < ON®
3 2 2353
\ / < 9o~
n o S\ V22 < 8333
o 8 o
™ 0 \ fodm. 77
(e 0] N\ 4= &
23 @ ;
= ¥ .nlhll"i & A
; N0,
© o \/
o 2 A Y /
© + \r ——'.
— VA
=g © ALY
Do AN/

44

— UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank




UltraPro 1l 530 BU Tank

1 418071-1
1 418072-1
2 259115
20 250209
76 250451
84 250552
250003
418056
418047-1
406471-1
418157
418212
16 250400
4 250210
16 250036
414350
414360
408490-8
405991
250202
250231
250203
400663
418178
418192
406474
418196
404973-1
412353
412380-1
412352
412351
412080-1
412320-1
406807
406808
406620
412130-1
259016

N -=2NRA-=20-=2=000NN=2N= -

-
o o

A A A NN -

Description Item Qty. Part No.
WELD, UPII 530 - CT - SUBRAIL RH 40 10 412010
WELD, UPII 530 - CT - SUBRAIL LH 41 10 412050
SM ICON 28"

BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X8IDX6IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

ASSY, TANK - FRONT - ULTRAPRO Il - 528 BU

ASSY, TANK - REAR - ULTRAPRO Il - 163 BU

BDL, AIR/ELEC CONTROL HOUSING - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU TANK
WELD - SPLASH GUARD TANK - UPII 528 - YEL

PLATE, 3/16 - TARP SWITCH MOUNT BRACKET - UPII 530
NUT, FLANGE - 3/8 UNC PL

BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X6 ID X6 IN

BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 IN GR5 PL

ASSY, RAIL - REINFORCEMENT FRM - SSG540 - BLK
ASSY, RAIL - REINFORCEMENT FRM - SSG540 - BLK
ASSY, RAIL - HEAVY MAIN FRM - SXG550 - BLK

ASSY, REAR AXLE - SXG555 - DUAL 710/70R38 - BLK
BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X8IDX8IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X8ID X 14 IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
BOLT, U-SQ -3/4 UNC X4 ID X 18 IN -2 IN THD - GR8 PL
PLATE, BASE 3/4 IN - U-BOLT - BLK

BDL, FAN MOUNT - UP Il - 528 BU TANK

BDL, WALKWAY - UPII 530

SHEET, FRMD 10 GA - LC SHIELD - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL
BDL, ULTRAPRO Il - 530 BU TANK, LOAD CELLS, JUNCTION BOX, CABLE
SHEET, 10 GA - ROTATOR COVER

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - RIGHT
BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I

BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS

BDL, TRAY - TUBE SEED GUIDE - ULTRAPRO Il

BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I

BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE

BDL, TANK - UPPER BRACE - METER DRIVE

BDL, TRAYS AND GATES - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK
SHEET, 10 GA - AIR CHAMBER ORIFICE - ULTRAPRO Il
DECAL, SERIAL NUMBER 3M

Description
BDL, MAIN METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO |l
BDL, UPPER METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I

45




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank
Part No. 418000

DETAIL BL
SCALE 1 : 1¢

414003 - REINFORCEMENT RAIl

403684 - HOSE HOLDEF
404975 - TURNING PIPE
414002 - SUBRAILS MNT1

HARDWARE BAGS

DETAIL B
SCALE1:8

46

— UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank




UltraPro 1l 530 BU Tank

Description Item Qty. Part No.
1 412010 BDL, MAIN METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO Il
1 412050 BDL, UPPER METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I
1 412130 SHEET, 10 GA - AIR CHAMBER ORIFICE - ULTRAPRO II
1 412080-1 BDL, TRAY - TUBE SEED GUIDE - ULTRAPRO Il

Description

47




UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank
Part No. 418000

SEED TANK

SEED YWMASTER.

FERTILIZER TANK

ITEM 3 INSTALLED BETWEEN METERS 6 & 7

UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank




UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank Load Cell Detail

© 00N O~ WN

1 270173
1 250451
1 403848
1 403849
1 250552
1 250468
1 250025
1 250126
1 222503

Description Item Qty. Part No.
LOAD CELL - SCALE TEC - 1.5 SB SS 3MV/V DT-06

NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

PLATE, SPACER 3/4 IN - AIR CART CRADLE MOUNT

BUSH, 1.500 OD X .75 1D X 3/4 IN

WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL

NUT, JAM - 3/4-16 UNF - PL

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 4 UNC GR5 PL

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 4 1/2 UNF GR5 PL

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 3 3/4 UNF GR8 PL

Description

49




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank - Load Cell Detail
Part No. 418000

INFORMATION:
LOAD CELL BOLTS SHOULD BE SLIIGHTLY LOOSE TO TANK FOOT.
1/16" TO 1/8" GAP IS ACCEPTABLE.

MIN 1/16"
MAX 1/8"

DETAIL G SIZ():EA'II':EII] He
SCALE 1: 4 :
FRONT TANK
FRONT TANK FERTILIZER
FERTILIZER FRONT LEG
REAR TANK REARLEG
SEED REAR TANK

REAR LEG SEED
\ @\ FRONT LEGX
| | |

o
=k
N

UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank Load Cell Detail - 50 —




UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank Drive Clusters

Description Item Qty.

1 406807 BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE

1 406808 BDL, TANK - UPPER BRACE - METER DRIVE

1 412352 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
1 412320-1 BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il

1 412353 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO II - BEARINGS - RIGHT
1 412352 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
1 412351 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS
1 412380-1 BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I

Part No.

Description

51




SEED Y MASTER.

UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank - Drive Clusters

Part No. 418000
TE ﬂ_ﬂ? ®\ g = HL%W r
7] / 7] v 7] I

|
o I MM

FRONT =l A FAN MOUNT
o I T Ty D/

TOP VIEW

— UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank Drive Clusters - 52 —




UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank Drive Cluster Locations

Description Item Qty. Part No.

1 406807 BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE

1 406808 BDL, TANK - UPPER BRACE - METER DRIVE

1 412352 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
1 412320-1 BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il

1 412353 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO II - BEARINGS - RIGHT
1 412352 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
1 412351 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS
1 412380-1 BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I

Description

53




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank - Drive Cluster Locations
Part No. 418000

S— FRONT

DETAIL BH
SCALE 2: 11

FAN MOUNT

11 13/16"
27 1/16
42 3/16
57 3/8

65 3/4"
72 9/16
77 7/8

87 3/4

95 15/16"
102 7/8"
118 1/16"
133 1/4"
147 3/4"

=1 1] v [1m [H
MJ ,@eﬁ 1 Al Al ledalla=odll @« 4] 4[] 4] ;‘T* ‘

u.-:ﬂ“ , uu. ur: ui o o : :: |
B ‘ “ | ; o
| o == [ _ Joad Al 41 &l < - |

DRIVE CLUSTER CHAIN - 251156
MOTOR DRIVE CHAIN - 251158

TOP VIEW

UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank Drive Cluster Locations - 54




UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank Canola Drive Cluster Locations

Description Item Qty. Part No.

1 406807 BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE

1 406808 BDL, TANK - UPPER BRACE - METER DRIVE

1 412352 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
1 412320-1 BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il

1 412353 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO II - BEARINGS - RIGHT
1 412352 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
1 412351 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS
1 412380-1 BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I

Description

55




UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank - Canola Tank Drive Cluster Locations
Part No. 418000

f 0
A

SEED Y MASTER.

XFAN MOUNT

FRONT
MOTOR DRIVE CHAIN - 251157
s%i&lé :BT1 DRIVE CLUSTER CHAIN - 251 155N
BK
o ) o ° ° ol ° ) s | o ° o ° o ° °
= ] -
il il il il
I E
hi N B A F
[ ] | | | | T L] @l 1] I | |
ﬁﬂ[ f @ u‘ m @ H ‘
5 o o b & @ ° b S ] ] o S b
I3 b © ~ ® - = — ?_r
TOP VIEW

UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank Canola Drive Cluster Locations




UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank Subrail Mount

Description Qty. . Description
1 1 418071-1 WELD, UPII 530 - CT - SUBRAIL RH
2 1 418072-1 WELD, UPII 530 - CT - SUBRAIL LH
3 1 414350 ASSY, RAIL - REINFORCEMENT FRM - SSG540 - BLK
4 1 414360 ASSY, RAIL - REINFORCEMENT FRM - SSG540 - BLK
5 2 408490-8  ASSY, RAIL - HEAVY MAIN FRM - SXG550 - BLK
6 1 405991 ASSY, REAR AXLE - SXG555 - DUAL 710/70R38 - BLK
7 2 250202 BOLT, U-SQ-3/4UNC X8ID X8IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
8 20 250209 BOLT, U-SQ-3/4UNC X8IDX6IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL

9 1 250231 BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X8ID X 14 IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
10 4 250210 BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X6 ID X6 IN

11 74 250451 NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

12 82 250552 WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL

13 6 250203 BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X4 ID X 18 IN -2 IN THD - GR8 PL
14 6 400663 PLATE, BASE 3/4 IN - U-BOLT - BLK

15 8 250003 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

16 16 250007 BOLT, HEX 7/8 X 2 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

17 16 250553 WASHER, FLAT 7/8IN GR8 PL

18 16 250452 NUT, HEX - 7/8 UNC PL

57




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank

Part No. 418000
Subrail Mounts

HARDWARE BAGS:

403684 - HOSE HOLDER
404975 - TURNING PIPE
414002 - SUBRAILS MNT
414003 - REINFORCEMENT RAIL

DETAIL C
SCALE 1:15

~—2321/2"

4 1/2"=~

= T T

Il
< /”Hugﬁ =TT
cfelo

DETAIL D
SCALE 1:15

UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank Subrail Mount - 58 —




UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank Subrail Mount

Description Qty. . Description
1 1 418071-1 WELD, UPII 530 - CT - SUBRAIL RH
2 1 418072-1 WELD, UPII 530 - CT - SUBRAIL LH
3 1 414350 ASSY, RAIL - REINFORCEMENT FRM - SSG540 - BLK
4 1 414360 ASSY, RAIL - REINFORCEMENT FRM - SSG540 - BLK
5 2 408490-8  ASSY, RAIL - HEAVY MAIN FRM - SXG550 - BLK
6 1 405991 ASSY, REAR AXLE - SXG555 - DUAL 710/70R38 - BLK
7 2 250202 BOLT, U-SQ-3/4UNC X8ID X8IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
8 20 250209 BOLT, U-SQ-3/4UNC X8IDX6IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL

9 1 250231 BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X8ID X 14 IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
10 4 250210 BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X6 ID X6 IN

11 74 250451 NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

12 82 250552 WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL

13 6 250203 BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X4 ID X 18 IN -2 IN THD - GR8 PL
14 6 400663 PLATE, BASE 3/4 IN - U-BOLT - BLK

15 8 250003 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

16 16 250007 BOLT, HEX 7/8 X 2 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

17 16 250553 WASHER, FLAT 7/8IN GR8 PL

18 16 250452 NUT, HEX - 7/8 UNC PL

59




UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank Subrail Mounts
Part No. 418000

SEED Y MASTER.

.
\[m I'_n\_ﬂ Q r_‘LF&q’/ r][\ [mﬂé?l 1L ﬂ xl : | - )| - )| - 1 : x" ul ll;’
y L it NGA T AN O/ DZh i ﬁ-r AN Zam
1 1l
o —9

HARDWARE BAGS:

403684 - HOSE HOLDER
404975 - TURNING PIPE
414002 - SUBRAILS MNT
414003 - REINFORCEMENT RAIL

\ o , [BNB ., ion A b ZTBNRINTE

[ 1l |1 = 1=F

| =

Tl e J O UpeNg © LU 0 BB

l

==

i)

DETAIL E
SCALE 1:12

ey
o2 1)
OmaY

DETAIL F
SCALE 1:12

UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank Subrail Mount




UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank Walkway

Description Item Qty. Part No. Description
1 1 418087 WELD, PLATFORM REAR - UPII 528 - BLK
2 418104 WELD, PLATFORM LEFT - UPII 528 - BLK
3 418083 WELD, PLATFORM RIGHT - UPII 528 - BLK
4 418085 GRATING, 2 X 12 IN - 98 1/4" IN STR
5 418089 GRATING, 2 X 12IN - 103 3/8" IN STR
6 418107 WELD, RAILING FRONT RIGHT - UPII 528 - BLK
7 418167 WELD, RAILING REAR RIGHT - UPII 528 - BLK
8 418169 WELD, RAILING REAR LEFT - UPII 528 - BLK

418115 WELD, RAILING FRONT LEFT - UPII 528 - BLK
418125 ASSY, LADDER - WALKWAY - UPII 528 TANK - BLK
402164 PLATE, 1/4 - LADDER LOCK - WALKWAY - SXX345 - BLK
250557 WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL

250503 NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - STOVER - PL

250071 BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 1/2 IN GR5 PL

16 32 250014 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 UNC GR5 PL

17 64 250552 WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL

18 32 250451 NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

19 16 417352-1 PLATE, 1/4 IN - PLATFORM HOLD DOWN - BLK

20 32 250101 BOLT, CARRIAGE - 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN UNC GR5 PL

21 32 250400 NUT, FLANGE - 3/8 UNC PL

22 1 406532 Anti-Slip Tape - 4" x 60", Black - ULINE

23 1 402535-1  ASSY, LADDER - FLIP - PRODUCT TANK - BLK

1
1
4
4
1
1
1
9 1 418122 WELD, RAILING MIDDLE LEFT - UPII 528 - BLK
1
1
1
6
3
3

61




SEED Y MASTER.

SS7AER \\N

T AN

\

m ) \\ d AN
> @ -
m o

o 2

5 X ®)
= < e LS

g=c ®

50 S

62

— UltraPro Il 530 BU Tank Walkway



UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank

1 414010
1 414100-1
1 406480-2
1 414170-2
1 414180-2
46 250451
10 406474
1 406620
2 406631
8 250555
12 250450
1 406706
1 406715
2 406721
4 259115
2 720206
1 414300-1
1 414544
64 250552
20 250400
6 404973-1
20 250036
2 406404
1 406720
6 250003
28 250014
29 412010
250582
406808
406807
412130
250203
400663
250013
250556
250236
414410-1
412352
412353

W W -=_2NN-_OOOONBA~DNDN

Description

BDL, TANK - FRONT - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU 40 24 412351

BDL, TANK - MIDDLE - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU Y| 1 412380-1
BDL, TANK - REAR - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU 42 10 412080-1
ASSY, ULTRAPRO Il - SUBRAIL RH 540 BU TANK 43 2 412320-1
ASSY, ULTRAPRO Il - SUBRAIL LH 540 BU TANK 44 10 412597
NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL 45 1 259016

SHEET, FRMD 10 GA - LC SHIELD - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL 46 20 250591

BDL, TRAYS AND GATES - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK 47 10 412050

ASSY, LINKAGE - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK 48 4 250557

WASHER, FLAT - 1/2IN - GR8 - PL 49 4 250453

NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

ASSY, HOPPER - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL
ASSY, QUICK DISCONNECT - HOPPER - YEL

SHEET, FRMD 10GA - HOLDER PLATE - HOPPER - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU -*
SM ICON 28"

ASSY, TANK SPACER SMALL - DSR/UPII

BDL, AIR/ELEC CONTROL HOUSING - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU TANK
ASSY, FRONT DRIVE MOUNT - UPII 550

WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL

NUT, FLANGE - 3/8 UNC PL

SHEET, 10 GA - ROTATOR COVER

BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 IN GR5 PL

BDL, FAN MOUNT - ULTRAPRO II - 360 BU TANK

GATE - HOPPER - ULTRAPRO |

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 UNC GR5 PL

BDL, MAIN METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I

CAP, AIR CHAMBER - 6 IN - BLACK PVC

BDL, TANK - UPPER BRACE - METER DRIVE

BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE

SHEET, 10 GA - AIR CHAMBER ORIFICE - ULTRAPRO I
BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X4 ID X 18 IN -2 IN THD - GR8 PL
PLATE, BASE 3/4 IN - U-BOLT - BLK

BOLT, HEX 1/2 X 1 1/4 IN GR5 PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - PL

BOLT, U-SQ-3/8UNC X2IDX3IN-2INTHD-GR8 PL
BDL, LOAD CELL ADD ON - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU TANK
BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO II - BEARINGS - RIGHT

Description
BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS

BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO |l
BDL, TRAY - TUBE SEED GUIDE - ULTRAPRO Il
BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I
ASSY, SEED TUBE HOLD DOWN - 8 RUN
DECAL, SERIAL NUMBER 3M

PIN, QUICKI/LINCH - 1/4 X 1 1/2 IN EFF.

BDL, UPPER METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I
WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL

NUT, HEX - 3/8 UNC PL

63




UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank
Part No. 414000

HARDWARE BAGS :

406406 -
406406 -
- WALKWAY MNT
414002 -
414003 -
414004 -
404974 -

414001

SEED YWMASTER.

FAN MNT
REMOTE DISPLAY BOX

SUBRAILS MNT
REINFORCEMENT RAIL
HOSE HOLDER
TURNING PIPE

UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank




UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank

1 414010
1 414100-1
1 406480-2
1 414170-2
1 414180-2
46 250451
10 406474
1 406620
2 406631
8 250555
12 250450
1 406706
1 406715
2 406721
4 259115
2 720206
1 414300-1
1 414544
64 250552
20 250400
6 404973-1
20 250036
2 406404
1 406720
6 250003
28 250014
29 412010
250582
406808
406807
412130
250203
400663
250013
250556
250236
414410
412352
412353

W W -=_2NN-_OOOONBA~DNDN

Description

BDL, TANK - FRONT - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU 40 24 412351

BDL, TANK - MIDDLE - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU Y| 1 412380-1
BDL, TANK - REAR - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU 42 10 412080-1
ASSY, ULTRAPRO Il - SUBRAIL RH 540 BU TANK 43 2 412320-1
ASSY, ULTRAPRO Il - SUBRAIL LH 540 BU TANK 44 10 412597

NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL 45 1 259016

SHEET, FRMD 10 GA - LC SHIELD - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL 46 20 250591

BDL, TRAYS AND GATES - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK 47 10 412050

ASSY, LINKAGE - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK 48 4 250557

WASHER, FLAT - 1/2IN - GR8 - PL 49 4 250453

NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

ASSY, HOPPER - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL
ASSY, QUICK DISCONNECT - HOPPER - YEL

SHEET, FRMD 10GA - HOLDER PLATE - HOPPER - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU -*
SM ICON 28"

ASSY, TANK SPACER SMALL - DSR/UPII

BDL, AIR/ELEC CONTROL HOUSING - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU TANK
ASSY, FRONT DRIVE MOUNT - UPII 550

WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL

NUT, FLANGE - 3/8 UNC PL

SHEET, 10 GA - ROTATOR COVER

BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 IN GR5 PL

BDL, FAN MOUNT - ULTRAPRO II - 360 BU TANK

GATE - HOPPER - ULTRAPRO |

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 UNC GR5 PL

BDL, MAIN METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I

CAP, AIR CHAMBER - 6 IN - BLACK PVC

BDL, TANK - UPPER BRACE - METER DRIVE

BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE

SHEET, 10 GA - AIR CHAMBER ORIFICE - ULTRAPRO I
BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X4 ID X 18 IN -2 IN THD - GR8 PL
PLATE, BASE 3/4 IN - U-BOLT - BLK

BOLT, HEX 1/2 X 1 1/4 IN GR5 PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - PL

BOLT, U-SQ-3/8UNC X2IDX3IN-2INTHD-GR8 PL
BDL, LOAD CELL ADD ON - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU TANK
BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO II - BEARINGS - RIGHT

Description
BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS

BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO |l
BDL, TRAY - TUBE SEED GUIDE - ULTRAPRO Il
BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I
ASSY, SEED TUBE HOLD DOWN - 8 RUN
DECAL, SERIAL NUMBER 3M

PIN, QUICKI/LINCH - 1/4 X 1 1/2 IN EFF.

BDL, UPPER METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I
WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL

NUT, HEX - 3/8 UNC PL

65




SEED Y MASTER.

UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank
Part No. 414000

- FAN MNT
406406 - REMOTE DISPLAY BOX
414001 - WALKWAY MNT
414002 - SUBRAILS MNT
414003 - REINFORCEMENT RAIL
414004 - HOSE HOLDER

UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank

66 —



UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank

-
ADONN-=2N-_2N-2 2 2N Ww

-

WWaANBANMNNNR 2wl

-

10
18

250451
250014
406620
250555
250450
250101
250400
250503
250071
250048
250504
250013
250556
402164
250236
250019
720206
250552
404973-1
250036
406404
406631
406720
250003
408490-7
405991
406532
412010
250582
406808
406807
412130
414410
412352
412353
412351
412320-1
412080-1
250209

Description

NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL 40 10
BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 UNC GR5 PL Y| 1

BDL, TRAYS AND GATES - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK 42 1

WASHER, FLAT - 1/2IN - GR8 - PL 43 20
NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL 44 10
BOLT, CARRIAGE - 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN UNC GR5 PL 45 10
NUT, FLANGE - 3/8 UNC PL 46 4

NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - STOVER - PL

BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 1/2 IN GR5 PL

BOLT, HEX 1/2 X2 IN GR5 PL

NUT, LOCK - 1/2 UNC - STOVER - PL

BOLT, HEX 1/2 X1 1/4 IN GR5 PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - PL

PLATE, 1/4 - LADDER LOCK - WALKWAY - SXX345 - BLK
BOLT, U-SQ-3/8 UNC X2IDX3IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN GRS PL

ASSY, TANK SPACER SMALL - DSR/UPII

WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL

SHEET, 10 GA - ROTATOR COVER

BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1IN GR5 PL

BDL, FAN MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK

ASSY, LINKAGE - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK

GATE - HOPPER - ULTRAPRO |

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

ASSY, RAIL - HEAVY MAIN FRM - SXG550 - BLK

ASSY, REAR AXLE - SXG555 - DUAL 710/70R38 - BLK
Anti-Slip Tape - 4" x 60', Black - ULINE

BDL, MAIN METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I

CAP, AIR CHAMBER - 6 IN - BLACK PVC

BDL, TANK - UPPER BRACE - METER DRIVE

BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE

SHEET, 10 GA - AIR CHAMBER ORIFICE - ULTRAPRO Il
BDL, LOAD CELL ADD ON - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU TANK
BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - RIGHT
BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS

BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I

BDL, TRAY - TUBE SEED GUIDE - ULTRAPRO Il

BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X8IDX6IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL

412597
410103
259016
250591
412050
250557
250453

Description
ASSY, SEED TUBE HOLD DOWN - 8 RUN
BDL, BAGLIFTER - UPI1350/360 - 530 BASE LEVEL

DECAL, SERIAL NUMBER 3M

PIN, QUICK/LINCH - 1/4 X 1 1/2 IN EFF.

BDL, UPPER METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I
WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL

NUT, HEX - 3/8 UNC PL

67




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank
Part No. 414000 HARDWARE BAGS :

406406 - FAN MNT

406406 - REMOTE DISPLAY BOX
414001 - WALKWAY MNT
414002 - SUBRAILS MNT

414003 - REINFORCEMENT RAIL
414004 - HOSE HOLDER

DETAIL C
SCALE 1:8

DETAIL B
SCALE 1:8

DETAIL K

< LE1:8

DETAIL A
SCALE 1:8 7|:] —
{

42

DETAIL BK
SCALE 1:12

DETAIL F
SCALE1:8

DETAIL |
SCALE 1:8

(N—

DETAIL H
SCALE1:8

UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank o 68 —




UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank

-
ADONN-=2N-_2N-2 2 2N Ww

-

WWaANBANMNNNR 2wl

-

10
18

250451
250014
406620
250555
250450
250101
250400
250503
250071
250048
250504
250013
250556
402164
250236
250019
720206
250552
404973-1
250036
406404
406631
406720
250003
408490-7
405991
406532
412010
250582
406808
406807
412130
414410
412352
412353
412351
412320-1
412080-1
250209

Description

NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL 40 10
BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 UNC GR5 PL Y| 1

BDL, TRAYS AND GATES - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK 42 1

WASHER, FLAT - 1/2IN - GR8 - PL 43 20
NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL 44 10
BOLT, CARRIAGE - 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN UNC GR5 PL 45 10
NUT, FLANGE - 3/8 UNC PL 46 4

NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - STOVER - PL

BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 1/2 IN GR5 PL

BOLT, HEX 1/2 X2 IN GR5 PL

NUT, LOCK - 1/2 UNC - STOVER - PL

BOLT, HEX 1/2 X1 1/4 IN GR5 PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - PL

PLATE, 1/4 - LADDER LOCK - WALKWAY - SXX345 - BLK
BOLT, U-SQ-3/8 UNC X2IDX3IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN GRS PL

ASSY, TANK SPACER SMALL - DSR/UPII

WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL

SHEET, 10 GA - ROTATOR COVER

BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1IN GR5 PL

BDL, FAN MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK

ASSY, LINKAGE - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK

GATE - HOPPER - ULTRAPRO |

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

ASSY, RAIL - HEAVY MAIN FRM - SXG550 - BLK

ASSY, REAR AXLE - SXG555 - DUAL 710/70R38 - BLK
Anti-Slip Tape - 4" x 60', Black - ULINE

BDL, MAIN METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I

CAP, AIR CHAMBER - 6 IN - BLACK PVC

BDL, TANK - UPPER BRACE - METER DRIVE

BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE

SHEET, 10 GA - AIR CHAMBER ORIFICE - ULTRAPRO Il
BDL, LOAD CELL ADD ON - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU TANK
BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - RIGHT
BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS

BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I

BDL, TRAY - TUBE SEED GUIDE - ULTRAPRO Il

BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X8IDX6IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL

412597
410103
259016
250591
412050
250557
250453

Description
ASSY, SEED TUBE HOLD DOWN - 8 RUN
BDL, BAGLIFTER - UPI1350/360 - 530 BASE LEVEL

DECAL, SERIAL NUMBER 3M

PIN, QUICK/LINCH - 1/4 X 1 1/2 IN EFF.

BDL, UPPER METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I
WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL

NUT, HEX - 3/8 UNC PL

69




UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank
Part No. 414000

Nl

N

o
e @ @ o (OwM

IS

N

il:

SEED YWMASTER.

~

T

DETAIL P

SCALE 1:10
HARDWARE BAGS :
\% 406406 - FAN MNT
Lz~ 406406 - REMOTE DISPLAY BOX
— 5\ 414001 - WALKWAY MNT
= | 414002 - SUBRAILS MNT
| 414003 - REINFORCEMENT RAIL
O| 414004 - HOSE HOLDER

UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank

70




UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Subrail Mount

Description Item Qty. Part No. Description
1 1 414170-2  ASSY, ULTRAPRO Il - SUBRAIL RH 540 BU TANK
2 1 414180-2  ASSY, ULTRAPRO Il - SUBRAIL LH 540 BU TANK
3 64 250451 NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL
4 5 406474 SHEET, FRMD 10 GA - LC SHIELD - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL
5 8 250555 WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - GR8 - PL
6 8 250450 NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL
7 1 414350 ASSY, RAIL - REINFORCEMENT FRM - SSG540 - BLK
8 1 414360 ASSY, RAIL - REINFORCEMENT FRM - SSG540 - BLK
9 3 408490-7  ASSY, RAIL - HEAVY MAIN FRM - SXG550 - BLK
10 1 405991 ASSY, REAR AXLE - SXG555 - DUAL 710/70R38 - BLK
11 1 250202 BOLT, U-SQ-3/4UNC X8IDX8IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL

12 20 250209 BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X8IDX6IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
1 250231 BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X8ID X 14 IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
4 250218 BOLT, U-SQ-1/2UNC X4 IDX8IN-2INTHD - GR5 PL
15 6 250203 BOLT, U-SQ - 3/4 UNC X4 ID X 18 IN -2 IN THD - GR8 PL
6 400663 PLATE, BASE 3/4 IN - U-BOLT - BLK
8 250003 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X2 1/2 UNC GR5 PL
18 72 250552 WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL
1 404324-1  ASSY, MAIN FRAME HOSE HOLDER - M-FOLD
20 2 250206 BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X4 ID X10IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
1 414280-2  ASSY, HOSES HOLDER - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU TANK - BLK
1 259016 DECAL, SERIAL NUMBER 3M

71




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Subrail Mount
Part NO. 414000 = 406406 - FAN MNT

| 406406 - REMOTE DISPLAY BOX
‘ A 414001 - WALKWAY MNT

- SUBRAILS MNT
- REINFORCEMENT RAIL
- HOSE HOLDER

HARDWARE BAGS :

DETAIL U
SCALE 2:25

y
| | DETAIL BG
7 321/2" SCALE2:25

m 41/2
o| — 11/2
DETAIL BH K
SCALE 2: 25 21475 1 ey 2 o I -
% T1 TT TT e
Eﬁ[ﬁ“’“ﬂiﬂi ,,,,, o ————————F === **::::::7:/* *******

)
|
4
@)
ON
@]

UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Subrail Mount

72 —



UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Subrail Mount

Description Item Qty. Part No. Description
1 1 414170-2  ASSY, ULTRAPRO Il - SUBRAIL RH 540 BU TANK
2 1 414180-2  ASSY, ULTRAPRO Il - SUBRAIL LH 540 BU TANK
3 64 250451 NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL
4 5 406474 SHEET, FRMD 10 GA - LC SHIELD - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL
5 8 250555 WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - GR8 - PL
6 8 250450 NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL
7 1 414350 ASSY, RAIL - REINFORCEMENT FRM - SSG540 - BLK
8 1 414360 ASSY, RAIL - REINFORCEMENT FRM - SSG540 - BLK
9 3 408490-7  ASSY, RAIL - HEAVY MAIN FRM - SXG550 - BLK
10 1 405991 ASSY, REAR AXLE - SXG555 - DUAL 710/70R38 - BLK
11 1 250202 BOLT, U-SQ-3/4UNC X8IDX8IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL

12 20 250209 BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X8IDX6IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
1 250231 BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X8ID X 14 IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
4 250218 BOLT, U-SQ-1/2UNC X4 IDX8IN-2INTHD - GR5 PL
15 6 250203 BOLT, U-SQ - 3/4 UNC X4 ID X 18 IN -2 IN THD - GR8 PL
6 400663 PLATE, BASE 3/4 IN - U-BOLT - BLK
8 250003 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X2 1/2 UNC GR5 PL
18 72 250552 WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL
1 404324-1  ASSY, MAIN FRAME HOSE HOLDER - M-FOLD
20 2 250206 BOLT, U-SQ-3/4 UNC X4 ID X10IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
1 414280-2  ASSY, HOSES HOLDER - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU TANK - BLK
1 259016 DECAL, SERIAL NUMBER 3M

73




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Subrail Mount
Part No. 414000

[Erer A= g W I e
| I Il || |1 Il 1L Il 1
| ' L |]8|/'\|8| i [BAad R “3 i hild hld 1r \\\_ﬂ/\llll&u,

DETAIL V
SCALE 2:35
MI
B LL L1 L L PN e AN
[ 1 ] ]
S Sl T ﬂ/@

HARDWARE BAGS :
_ T -
406406 - FAN MNT \
406406 - REMOTE DISPLAY BOX ‘
414001 - WALKWAY MNT
414002 - SUBRAILS MNT @/
414003 - REINFORCEMENT RAIL DETAIL T
414004 - HOSE HOLDER SCALE 2: 35

UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Subrail Mount - 74 —




UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Meter Sections

2
3

Description Item Qty. Part No.
1 412050 BDL, UPPER METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I
1 412010 BDL, MAIN METER SECTION - ULTRAPRO I

1 412080-1 BDL, TRAY - TUBE SEED GUIDE - ULTRAPRO I

Description

75




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il 550 BU Meter Sections

Part No. 414000
SEED TANKS /® FERTILIZER TANK

>

T o

o |

)

[¢]
O 0o 1
i o

SECTION AM-AM
SCALE 1:10

76 —

UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Meter Sections




UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Load Cell Detail

Description Item Qty. Part No. Description
1 1 250552 WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL
2 1 250025 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 4 UNC GR5 PL
3 1 403849 BUSH, 1.500 OD X .75 1D X 3/4 IN
4 1 403848 PLATE, SPACER 3/4 IN - AIR CART CRADLE MOUNT
5 1 250451 NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL
6 1 222503 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 3 3/4 UNF GR8 PL
7 1 250126 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 4 1/2 UNF GR5 PL
8 1 250127 BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 5 UNF GR5 PL
9 1 406780 ISOLATOR - LOAD CELL- POLYURETHANE 70D
10 1 250468 NUT, JAM - 3/4-16 UNF - PL
11 1 270173 LOAD CELL - SCALE TEC - 1.5 SB SS 3MV/V DT-06

77




UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Load Cell Detail
Part No. 414000

DETAIL W
SCALE1:6

INFORMATION :
LOAD CELL BOLTS SHOULD BE SLIGHTLY LOOSE TO TANK FOOT.
1/16 TO 1/8" OF GAP IS ACCEPTABLE BOLT SHOULD BE TIGHT TO

POLYURETHANE ISOLATOR

MIDDLE TANK - FRONT LEG :

SEED YWMASTER.

HARDWARE BAGS :

406406 - FAN MNT

406406 - REMOTE DISPLAY BOX
414001 - WALKWAY MNT
414002 - SUBRAILS MNT

414003 - REINFORCEMENT RAIL
414004 - HOSE HOLDER

MIDDLE TANK
SEED
REAR TANK M'DgEEgANK FRONT LEG
CANOLA—\ REAR LEG /’ FRONT TANK FRONT TANK
, FERTILIZER
o s FRONTLEG
O] I
MIN 1/16"
g ] . MAX 1/8" W
.—..nu/.—. T - [3 il - /
| = T T L) T T
H [ 1 H
sy 88y == |T=
| | _ Ku\] I
— UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Load Cell Detail — 78




UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Walkway

1 402164
1 414200
1 414210
1 414220
1 414230
1 406554-2
1 406705-1
1 406603
1 414240
1 414250
1 414260
1 414270
1 406566-3
1 402535-1
43 250552
29 250400
29 250451
29 250101
2 250557
1 250071
1 250503
30 250014
1 406532

Description Item Qty. Part No.

PLATE, 1/4 - LADDER LOCK - WALKWAY - SXX345 - BLK

ASSY, WALKWAY RIGHT - BACK - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU TANK - BLK
ASSY, WALKWAY LEFT - BACK - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU TANK - BLK

ASSY, WALKWAY RIGHT - FRONT - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU TANK - BLK
ASSY, WALKWAY LEFT - FRONT - ULTRAPRO II - 540 BU TANK - BLK
ASSY, MIDDLE WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO II - 360 BU TANK - BLK

ASSY, HAND RAIL MID WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK
ASSY, LADDER - WALKWAY - UPII 360 TANK - BLK

ASSY, HAND RAIL FRONT RH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU TANK - BL
ASSY, HAND RAIL MID WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU TANK - BLK
ASSY, HAND RAIL MID L.H. WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO II - 540 BU TANK - BLK
ASSY, HAND RAIL BACK RH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 540 BU TANK - BLK
ASSY, SIDE HANDRAIL LH WALKWAY - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - BLK
ASSY, LADDER - FLIP - PRODUCT TANK - BLK

WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL

NUT, FLANGE - 3/8 UNC PL

NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

BOLT, CARRIAGE - 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN UNC GR5 PL

WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL

BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 1/2 IN GR5 PL

NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - STOVER - PL

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 UNC GR5 PL

Anti-Slip Tape - 4" x 60', Black - ULINE

Description

79




SEED Y MASTER.

80

REMOTE DISPLAY BOX

WALKWAY MNT
REINFORCEMENT RAIL

HOSE HOLDER

FAN MNT
SUBRAILS MNT

UltraPro Il 550 BU Walkway

Part No. 414000

— UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Walkway




UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Drive Clusters

Description Item Qty.

1 412320-1 BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il
412352 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - LEFT
406807 BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE
406808 BDL, TANK - UPPER BRACE - METER DRIVE

412380-1 BDL, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT - ULTRAPRO I
412353 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - RIGHT
412351 BDL, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS

Part No.

Description

81




SEED YWMASTER.

R4 N4 N4

| S—

=

I

|

|

:::j:l‘

T

jjjrinjL

IR

-:ij; —

,jv,

TOP VIEW

82

” ” im
— i -
N . |
- | | n
5 - 3l = B
(2] : ,f] ¥ -
m Fl_ | ” ,”
C ”l | ”,]
© e N B C— V/ ] mH m ﬂ
Sl S ; = i H | I SN L ” | |
@] P NS i 4] ” B
) ~— e \HHH\HHHHHH\ I Py S ———— uubwwww iy
Do BT A= I Hﬁlj‘,lﬂw ° - | ongolo
o8 1y ] L T
032 o
0= - L
”4 | |
. N | |
oife! A“U o) L
oz o o
© —
= @©
on

— UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Drive Clusters



UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Lower Front Drive Cluster Locations

2
3

Description Item Qty. Part No.
1 406807 BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE
1 251156 DRIVE CLUSTER CHAIN
1 251158 MOTOR DRIVE CHAIN

Description

83




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il 550 BU Lower Front Drive Cluster Location
Part No. 414000

DETAIL BD
SCALE 1:6
© s o [ s
© © = © © - ES) - = ES)
@ = = @ @ = = = ~ = = g
= = & © ) > 3 -~ - ~ ~ ~
= o © -~ (2] © -~ (2] © o ~ (a2l <
=) - ~ < < Irs) ~ ~ 0 - - - =
BD [ [
| | | |
T Pl [} = =~ !
7] ] =] | 1°] 1°] )
. . . . . . . . . . . 412351 [0 o | ‘ l[]l
— | |
! o
|
Hi |
- o
| |
TH
| |

UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Lower Front Drive Cluster Locations — 84 —



UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Lower Rear Drive Cluster Locations

2
3

Description Item Qty. Part No.
1 406807 BDL, TANK - LOWER BRACE - METER DRIVE
1 251156 DRIVE CLUSTER CHAIN
1 251158 MOTOR DRIVE CHAIN

Description

85




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il 550 BU Lower Rear Drive Cluster Location
Part No. 414000

L L
DETAIL BE
SCALE 1:6
. . ©
= © © ® -
e = © © % © Q = Ny )
% = = ] = = o X = %) > 1%} -
® > - N o) - ~ - ~ o [t} Q ©o
[s2}
= < o) <~ I3} o ~ 0 s} S - 152} <
(=} (o) N ™ Yo} © ~ ~ 5o} [} ~ -— — -

BE

FRONT

TOP VIEW

UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Lower Rear Drive Cluster Locations - 86 -




UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Canola Drive Cluster Locations

2
3

1
1
1

406808
251157
251155

Description Item Qty.
BDL, TANK - UPPER BRACE - METER DRIVE

MOTOR DRIVE CHAIN

DRIVE CLUSTER CHAIN

Part No.

Description

87




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il 550 BU Canola Drive Cluster Location
Part No. 414000

sg=lly
= Hih

DETAIL BF

SCALE1:6 BF
lﬂﬁg,'.'uﬁ.'n'gu ***** — e —— — E——— =
%l ] ] ] ] ] ] [} ] ]
FRONT | [ 1T | T | T w1 @I 1T T e T T | T 1]
\
TOP VIEW
UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank Canola Drive Cluster Locations 88 —




Fan - UltraPro 1l 350/360 BU Tank

4 250014
3 250019
9 250101
11 250400
4 250451
4 250552
1 255910
1 255920
1 255930
1 255931
1 255932
1 255933
1 258404
1 260090
1 406575-4
1 417756-2

Description Item Qty. Part No.

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 UNC GRS PL

BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN GR5 PL

BOLT, CARRIAGE - 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN UNC GR5 PL

NUT, FLANGE - 3/8 UNC PL

NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL

GAUGE, PRESSURE - AIR - P734 2.5 0-36 OUNCES 1/4LM BRASS
FAN - S3 - RT-176 C/W MOTOR MNT

COUPLER, JAW - QUICKFLEX - S3 FAN - 3/4 SHAFT

COUPLER, JAW - QUICKFLEX - S3 FAN - 1-1/8 SHAFT

COUPLER, INSERT - QUICKFLEX - WHITE - S3 FAN

COUPLER, COVER - QUICKFLEX - S3 FAN

MOTOR, HYD - 6 IN FAN - SAUER-DANFOSS - 11CC - 3/4 OUTPUT
HOSE BARB, 1/4 FPT X 1/4 HB

ASSY, FAN BOX - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL

WELD, RAIN GUARD

Description

89




SEED Y MASTER.

UltraPro Il 350/360 Fan
Part No. 406404

HARDWARE BAG

406403 - FAN MNT

Fan - UltraPro Il 350/360 BU Tank o 90 —




UltraPro Il Drive Motor Mount

1 412327
400965
250241
250503
250053
250077
250453
250557
501696
250081
250559
250507
503861-1
250872
250555
250504
402948
250104
251003
260717
260718

A A AN -AaADNN-2 2AaNDAN 2O RAN- & &

Description Qty. Part No.

WELD, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT

IDLER, BUSHING - CHAIN - 75D - 1 1/20D X 7/16 ID X 2
BOLT, U-SQ-3/8 UNC X3IDX4IN-11/2INTHD-GR5PL
NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - STOVER - PL

BOLT, HEX - 3/8 X 3 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

BOLT, HEX 3/8 X2 1/2 IN GR5 PL

NUT, HEX - 3/8 UNC PL

WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL

ASSY, SPROCKET - 40T26 - 5/8 HEX BORE - PLATE - (SOLD SEPARATELY)
BOLT, HEX 1/4 X 1 3/4 IN - GR5 PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/4 IN PL

NUT, LOCK - 1/4 UNC - STOVER - PL

SHAFT, 1IN - PRIMARY - METER DRIVE - NOVA SERIES Il
BEARING, FLANGE - NOVA SERIES Il - 1" SFT - UCFL205-100D1
WASHER, FLAT - 1/2IN - GR8 - PL

NUT, LOCK - 1/2 UNC - STOVER - PL

KEY, 1/4 X 1/4 X 1 1/2 IN

BOLT, CARRIAGE - 1/2 X 1 1/2IN UNC GR5 PL

SPROCKET, B-SERIES - 40B18 - 1 IN BORE

MOTOR, HYD - OMNISEED - 7/8 HEX - RAVEN

VALVE, PWM - OMNISEED - C/W MANIFOLD - RAVEN

Description

91




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il Drive Motor Mount
Part No. 412320-1

UltraPro Il Drive Motor Mount - 92 -




UltraPro Il Canola Tank Drive Motor Mount

Description Qty. Part No. Description

1 1 412327 WELD, DRIVE MOTOR MOUNT
2 1 400965 IDLER, BUSHING - CHAIN - 75D - 1 1/20D X 7/16 ID X 2
3 1 250241 BOLT, U-SQ-3/8UNC X3IDX4IN-11/2INTHD - GR5 PL
4 1 250503 NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - STOVER - PL
5 1 250053 BOLT, HEX - 3/8 X 3 1/2 UNC GR5 PL
6 2 250077 BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 2 1/2 IN GR5 PL
7 4 250453 NUT, HEX - 3/8 UNC PL
8 6 250557 WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL
9 1 501689 ASSY, SPROCKET - 40T35 - X SERIES HUB - 5/8 HEX BORE - PLATE
10 2 250081 BOLT, HEX 1/4 X 1 3/4 IN - GR5 PL
11 4 250559 WASHER, FLAT - 1/4 IN PL
12 2 250507 NUT, LOCK - 1/4 UNC - STOVER - PL
13 1 503861-1 SHAFT, 1IN - PRIMARY - METER DRIVE - NOVA SERIES II
14 1 250872 BEARING, FLANGE - NOVA SERIES Il - 1" SFT - UCFL205-100D1
15 2 250555 WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - GR8 - PL
16 2 250504 NUT, LOCK - 1/2 UNC - STOVER - PL
17 1 402948 KEY, 1/4 X 1/4 X1 1/2 IN
18 2 250104 BOLT, CARRIAGE - 1/2 X 1 1/2IN UNC GR5 PL
19 1 251003 SPROCKET, B-SERIES - 40B18 - 1 IN BORE
20 1 260717 MOTOR, HYD - OMNISEED - 7/8 HEX - RAVEN

1

260718 VALVE, PWM - OMNISEED - C/W MANIFOLD - RAVEN

93




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il Canola Tank Drive Motor Mount

Part No. 412380-1

94

— UltraPro Il Canola Tank Drive Motor Mount




UltraPro Il Drive Cluster Mount

1 412260
250708
501693
250618
250576
250649
250072
250503
250241
250557
250453
250680
260509
412270-2
250675-1
501891-1
400965
250682
260521
260506
260507
412275

NG O I GO R N GGGy U ST NG )

Description Item Qty. Part No.

ASSY, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO II

5/8 HEX BEARING FLUSH MOUNT - LUTCO

SPROCKET - 40T15 - W SERIES HUB - 5/8 HEX BORE
BUSH, SHOULDER - PLASTIC - 1/2ID X 5/80D - IGUS M
WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN SS

RETAINING RING, E-TYPE 1/2 IN - STAINLESS STEEL
BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 3 IN GR5 PL

NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - STOVER - PL

BOLT, U-SQ-3/8 UNC X3IDX4IN-11/2INTHD-GR5PL
WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL

NUT, HEX - 3/8 UNC PL

RETAINING RING, E-TYPE 1/4 IN - STAINLESS STEEL
CYL, AIR-1 X1 - PARKER - 1.06DPSRS X 1.00

ASSY, PIVOT ARM - ULTRAPRO Il - SS

GEAR, IDLER - STEEL - NOVA METER

GEAR, METER ROLLER - 27T - 5/8 IN HEX BORE
IDLER, BUSHING - CHAIN - 75D - 1 1/20D X 7/16 ID X 2
COLLAR, SFT 3/4 IN - SET SCREW - PL

ELBOW, 90D - 1/8 NPT M X 1/4IN PUSH ON - AIR - STAINLESS
CLEVIS, ROD - AIR CYLINDER - IGUS GERI-05

CLEVIS PIN, AIR CYLINDER - IGUS GEFM-08

ASSY, DRIVE CLUSTER SHAFT - ULTRAPRO Il - SS

Description

95




UltraPro Il Drive Cluster Mount
Part No. 412250

I

SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il Drive Cluster Mount




UltraPro Il Drive Cluster Bearings

2 222514
250001
250072
250106
250170
250241
250453
250474
250477
250478
250503
250506
250511
250550
250557
250630
250680
250682
250872
260506
260572
400965
412354
412355
412361-1
412362
412367
501891-1
501911
501913
501916
501919
501930

A4 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AN BANNNAS WS AN AN

Description Item Qty.

BOLT, HEX - 5/8 X 1 3/4 IN UNF GR8 PL

BOLT, HEX 1/2 X1 1/2 IN GR5 PL

BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 3 IN GR5 PL

BOLT, CARRIAGE - 5/16 X 3/4 IN UNC GR5 PL

BOLT, HEX 1/4 X 1/2 IN UNC 18.8 SS

BOLT, U-SQ-3/8 UNC X3IDX4IN-11/2INTHD-GR5PL
NUT, HEX - 3/8 UNC PL

BOLT, SHCS - 1/4-20 X 1/2 - PL

NUT, LOCK - 1/2 UNC - THIN - PL

SHIM, 1/2" ID X 3/4 OD X 0.125 THICK - SS

NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - STOVER - PL

NUT, LOCK - 5/16 UNC - STOVER - PL

NUT, LOCK 5/8 UNC - STOVER - GR8 PL

WASHER, FLAT 5/8 IN GR8 PL

WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL

SCREW, SET - 1/4 X 3/8 UNC

RETAINING RING, E-TYPE 1/4 IN - STAINLESS STEEL
COLLAR, SFT 3/4 IN - SET SCREW - PL

BEARING, FLANGE - NOVA SERIES Il - 1" SFT - UCFL205-100D1
CLEVIS, ROD - AIR CYLINDER - IGUS GERI-05

CYL, AIR -1 X 1 - PARKER - 1.06DPSRS X 1.00 - C/W WIPER
IDLER, BUSHING - CHAIN - 75D - 1 1/20D X 7/16 ID X 2
COUPLER, HEX SHAFT - 5/8IN - YZ / ZN

SFT, 5/8 HEX - DRIVE CLUSTER SHAFT - ULTRAPRO I
WELD, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO II - BEARINGS - YEL
WELD, CYLINDER MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il - SS

PLATE, 1/4 IN - GEAR CONTROL ARM

GEAR, METER ROLLER - 27T - 5/8 IN HEX BORE

ASSY, GEAR - INTERMEDIATE - NOVA METER

ASSY, HOUSING - PIVOT ARM BEARING - NOVA METER
ASSY, GEAR - IDLER - NOVA METER

SPACER, PIVOT ARM - NOVA METER - SS

SHEET, 10 GA - RETAINER WASHER - INTERMEDIATE GEAR - SS

Part No.

Description

97




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il Drive Cluster Bearings
Part No. 412351

UltraPro Il Drive Cluster Bearings — 98 —




UltraPro Il Drive Cluster Bearings Left

Description Item Qty. Part No. Description
1 2 222514 BOLT, HEX - 5/8 X 1 3/4 IN UNF GR8 PL

2 1 250001 BOLT, HEX 1/2 X 1 1/2 IN GR5 PL

3 1 250072 BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 3 IN GR5 PL

4 2 250106 BOLT, CARRIAGE - 5/16 X 3/4 IN UNC GR5 PL

5 1 250170 BOLT, HEX 1/4 X 1/2 IN UNC 18.8 SS

6 1 250241 BOLT, U-SQ-3/8 UNC X3IDX4IN-11/2INTHD - GR5 PL
7 2 250453 NUT, HEX - 3/8 UNC PL

8 4 250474 BOLT, SHCS-1/4-20 X 1/2-PL

9 1 250477 NUT, LOCK - 1/2 UNC - THIN - PL

10 3 250478 SHIM, 1/2" ID X 3/4 OD X 0.125 THICK - SS

11 1 250503 NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - STOVER - PL

12 2 250506 NUT, LOCK - 5/16 UNC - STOVER - PL

13 2 250511 NUT, LOCK 5/8 UNC - STOVER - GR8 PL

14 2 250550 WASHER, FLAT 5/8 IN GR8 PL

15 4 250557 WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL

16 2 250630 SCREW, SET - 1/4 X 3/8 UNC

17 1 250680 RETAINING RING, E-TYPE 1/4 IN - STAINLESS STEEL

18 1 250682 COLLAR, SFT 3/4 IN - SET SCREW - PL

19 1 250744 Zinc-Plated 1050-1095 Steel Slotted Spring Pins

20 1 250872 BEARING, FLANGE - NOVA SERIES Il - 1" SFT - UCFL205-100D1
21 1 260506 CLEVIS, ROD - AIR CYLINDER - IGUS GERI-05

22 1 260572 CYL, AIR-1 X 1 - PARKER - 1.06DPSRS X 1.00 - C/W WIPER
23 1 400965 IDLER, BUSHING - CHAIN - 75D - 1 1/20D X 7/16 ID X 2

24 1 412354 COUPLER, HEX SHAFT - 5/8IN - YZ /| ZN

25 1 412355 SFT, 5/8 HEX - DRIVE CLUSTER SHAFT - ULTRAPRO Il

26 1 412356 SFT, 5/8 HEX - DRIVE CLUSTER SHAFT - UPII - LEFT

27 1 412361-1  WELD, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - YEL
28 1 412362 WELD, CYLINDER MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il - SS

29 1 412367 PLATE, 1/4 IN - GEAR CONTROL ARM

30 1 501891-1  GEAR, METER ROLLER - 27T - 5/8 IN HEX BORE

31 1 501911 ASSY, GEAR - INTERMEDIATE - NOVA METER

32 1 501913 ASSY, HOUSING - PIVOT ARM BEARING - NOVA METER
33 1 501916 ASSY, GEAR - IDLER - NOVA METER

34 1 501919 SPACER, PIVOT ARM - NOVA METER - SS

35 1 501930 SHEET, 10 GA - RETAINER WASHER - INTERMEDIATE GEAR - SS

99




UltraPro Il Drive Cluster Bearings Left
Part No. 412352

SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il Drive Cluster Bearings Left

— 100 —



UltraPro Il Drive Cluster Bearings Right

Description Item Qty. Part No. Description
1 2 222514 BOLT, HEX - 5/8 X 1 3/4 IN UNF GR8 PL

412361-1  WELD, DRIVE CLUSTER - ULTRAPRO Il - BEARINGS - YEL
412362 WELD, CYLINDER MOUNT - ULTRAPRO Il - SS
412367 PLATE, 1/4 IN - GEAR CONTROL ARM
501891-1 GEAR, METER ROLLER - 27T - 5/8 IN HEX BORE
501911 ASSY, GEAR - INTERMEDIATE - NOVA METER
501913 ASSY, HOUSING - PIVOT ARM BEARING - NOVA METER
501916 ASSY, GEAR - IDLER - NOVA METER
501919 SPACER, PIVOT ARM - NOVA METER - SS
501930 SHEET, 10 GA - RETAINER WASHER - INTERMEDIATE GEAR - SS
503959 ADAPTOR, 5/8 IN HEX TO 1 IN BORE - CHAIN REDUCTION

2 1 250001 BOLT, HEX 1/2 X1 1/2 IN GR5 PL
3 1 250072 BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 3 IN GR5 PL
4 2 250106 BOLT, CARRIAGE - 5/16 X 3/4 IN UNC GR5 PL
5 1 250170 BOLT, HEX 1/4 X 1/2 IN UNC 18.8 SS
6 1 250241 BOLT, U-SQ-3/8 UNC X3IDX4IN-11/2INTHD-GR5PL
7 2 250453 NUT, HEX - 3/8 UNC PL
8 4 250474 BOLT, SHCS - 1/4-20 X 1/2 - PL
9 1 250477 NUT, LOCK - 1/2 UNC - THIN - PL
10 3 250478 SHIM, 1/2" ID X 3/4 OD X 0.125 THICK - SS
1" 1 250503 NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - STOVER - PL
12 2 250506 NUT, LOCK - 5/16 UNC - STOVER - PL
13 2 250511 NUT, LOCK 5/8 UNC - STOVER - GR8 PL
14 2 250550 WASHER, FLAT 5/8 IN GR8 PL
15 3 250552 WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL
16 4 250557 WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL
17 1 250680 RETAINING RING, E-TYPE 1/4 IN - STAINLESS STEEL
18 1 250682 COLLAR, SFT 3/4 IN - SET SCREW - PL
19 1 250872 BEARING, FLANGE - NOVA SERIES Il - 1" SFT - UCFL205-100D1
20 1 400965 IDLER, BUSHING - CHAIN - 75D - 1 1/20D X 7/16 ID X 2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

101




SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il Drive Cluster Bearings Right
Part No. 412353

NOTE GREASE ZERK
POSITION

UltraPro Il Drive Cluster Bearings Right — 102 —




UltraPro Il Dual Meter

1 412025-3
412674
412012
412014

250643-1
412015
412016
250645
250591
412013
250649
250665

412103-1

412080-1

412065-1

412140-1

= 2 A A MDA DNNOONNRERN- -

Description Qty.

ASSY, MAIN METER HOUSING - ULTRAPRO Il - SS

ASSY, MANIFOLD - VENTURI - 8 RUN UPII

GASKET, VENTURI - ULTRAPRO II - PVC FOAM

SHAFT, DRIVE - ULTRAPRO Il - 5/8 HEX - SS

BUSHING, NOVA METER - 5/8 HEX - J4

SPROCKET, ULTRAPRO Il - 26T - 5/8 HEX BORE - PLATED

GEAR, ULTRAPRO Il - 25T - 5/8 HEX BORE - PLATED

RETAINING RING, E-TYPE 5/8 IN - STAINLESS STEEL

PIN, QUICK/LINCH - 1/4 X 1 1/2 IN EFF.

SHAFT, RETAINING - 1/2 IN - ULTRAPRO Il - SS

RETAINING RING, E-TYPE 1/2 IN - STAINLESS STEEL

WASHER, THRUST 1.57 OD X 1.03 ID X 0.038 T - SHIM IGUS M250
BDL, STANDARD ROLLER CARTRIDGE - UPII - 8 RUN - W/ CLAMPS
BDL, TRAY - TUBE SEED GUIDE - ULTRAPRO I

ASSY, UPPER METER HOUSING - ULTRAPRO Il - SS

BDL, CANOLA ROLLER CARTRIDGE - UPII - 8 RUN

Description

103




Dual Meter - UltraPro Il

SEED YWMASTER.

UltraPro Il Dual Meter

— 104 —



Standard Roller Cartridge - 8 Run

6 222555
6 250515
2 250643-1
2 250645
2 250665
6 250747
6 250748
2 256626
1 412101
1 412102
2 412108
1 412109
1 412110
2 412111
1 412112-1
1 412113
8 412120
1 412125-1
1 412126
1 412137
1 412593
1 412594
2 500493

Description Item Qty. Part No.

NUT, LOCK - M4 X 0.7 NYLOC

SCREW, PAN HEAD - #4 x 10 mm
BUSHING, NOVA METER - 5/8 HEX - J4

RETAINING RING, E-TYPE 5/8 IN - STAINLESS STEEL

WASHER, THRUST 1.57 OD X 1.03 ID X 0.038 T - SHIM IGUS M250
NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - NYLOC - S.S.

WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN 0.812" OD SAE

CLAMP - UNDER CENTER DRAW LATCH UPII - SS

ENDPLATE, ULTRAPRO Il ROLLER CARTRIDGE - LEFT - 70D
ENDPLATE, ULTRAPRO Il ROLLER CARTRIDGE - RIGHT - 70D
TIE ROOD, 1/2 IN - CARTRIDGE - ULTRAPRO II - 3/8 THREADED ENDS
PLATE, 1/4 IN - STANDARD ROLLER END - ULTRAPRO Il - SS
ASSY, CARTRIDGE BASE PAN - ULTRAPRO II - SS

HOUSING, ROLLER END BUSHING - UPII 1IN ID - SS

SHAFT, ROLLER - ULTRAPRO Il - 5/8 HEX - SS

SHEET, 14 GA - STANDARD ROLLER INSERT - ULTRAPRO Il - SS
ROLLER, METER - ULTRAPRO?2 - BLK

GEAR, ULTRAPRO II - 40T - 5/8 HEX BORE - PLATE

SHEET, 20 GA - SHIM -STANDARD ROLLER - STAINLESS
SHEET, 14GA - METER HEX SHIM - SS

SHEET, FRMD 14 GA - SEED TUBE CLAMP MOUNT RH - SS
SHEET, FRMD 14 GA - SEED TUBE CLAMP MOUNT LH - SS
SHEET, 20GA - NOVA METER HEX SHIM - §S

Description

105




SEED YWMASTER.

Standard Roller Cartridge - 8 Run

Part No. 412103-1

106

— Standard Roller Cartridge - 8 Run




Standard Roller Cartridge - 7 Run

6 222555
6 250515
2 250643-1
2 250645
2 250665
1 250682
6 250747
6 250748
2 256626
1 412101
1 412102
2 412108
1 412109
1 412110
2 412111
1 412112-1
1 412113
1 412115-2
7 412120
1 412125-1
1 412126
1 412137
1 412593
1 412594
2 500493

Description Item Qty. Part No.

NUT, LOCK - M4 X 0.7 NYLOC

SCREW, PAN HEAD - #4 x 10 mm
BUSHING, NOVA METER - 5/8 HEX - J4

RETAINING RING, E-TYPE 5/8 IN - STAINLESS STEEL

WASHER, THRUST 1.57 OD X 1.03 ID X 0.038 T - SHIM IGUS M250
COLLAR, SFT 3/4 IN - SET SCREW - PL

NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - NYLOC - S.S.

WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN 0.812" OD SAE

CLAMP - UNDER CENTER DRAW LATCH UPII - SS

ENDPLATE, ULTRAPRO Il ROLLER CARTRIDGE - LEFT - 70D
ENDPLATE, ULTRAPRO Il ROLLER CARTRIDGE - RIGHT - 70D
TIE ROOD, 1/2 IN - CARTRIDGE - ULTRAPRO Il - 3/8 THREADED ENDS
PLATE, 1/4 IN - STANDARD ROLLER END - ULTRAPRO Il - SS
ASSY, CARTRIDGE BASE PAN - ULTRAPRO II - SS

HOUSING, ROLLER END BUSHING - UPII 1IN ID - SS

SHAFT, ROLLER - ULTRAPRO Il - 5/8 HEX - SS

SHEET, 14 GA - STANDARD ROLLER INSERT - ULTRAPRO Il - SS
ASSY, ULTRAPRO Il 6 RUN BLOCKER - RIGHT - SS

ROLLER, METER - ULTRAPRO2 - BLK

GEAR, ULTRAPRO Il - 40T - 5/8 HEX BORE - PLATE

SHEET, 20 GA - SHIM -STANDARD ROLLER - STAINLESS
SHEET, 14GA - METER HEX SHIM - SS

SHEET, FRMD 14 GA - SEED TUBE CLAMP MOUNT RH - SS
SHEET, FRMD 14 GA - SEED TUBE CLAMP MOUNT LH - SS
SHEET, 20GA - NOVA METER HEX SHIM - SS

Description

107




SEED YWMASTER.

Standard Roller Cartridge - 7 Run

Part No. 412104-1

108

— Standard Roller Cartridge - 7 Run




Standard Roller Cartridge - 6 Run

6 222555
6 250515
2 250643-1
2 250645
2 250665
2 250682
6 250747
6 250748
2 256626
1 412101
1 412102
2 412108
1 412109
1 412110
2 412111
1 412112-1
1 412113
1 412115-2
1 412116-2
6 412120
1 412125-1
1 412126
1 412137
1 412593
1 412594
2 500493

Description Item Qty. Part No.

NUT, LOCK - M4 X 0.7 NYLOC

SCREW, PAN HEAD - #4 x 10 mm
BUSHING, NOVA METER - 5/8 HEX - J4

RETAINING RING, E-TYPE 5/8 IN - STAINLESS STEEL

WASHER, THRUST 1.57 OD X 1.03 ID X 0.038 T - SHIM IGUS M250
COLLAR, SFT 3/4 IN - SET SCREW - PL

NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - NYLOC - S.S.

WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN 0.812" OD SAE

CLAMP - UNDER CENTER DRAW LATCH UPII - SS

ENDPLATE, ULTRAPRO Il ROLLER CARTRIDGE - LEFT - 70D
ENDPLATE, ULTRAPRO Il ROLLER CARTRIDGE - RIGHT - 70D
TIE ROOD, 1/2 IN - CARTRIDGE - ULTRAPRO Il - 3/8 THREADED ENDS
PLATE, 1/4 IN - STANDARD ROLLER END - ULTRAPRO Il - SS
ASSY, CARTRIDGE BASE PAN - ULTRAPRO II - SS

HOUSING, ROLLER END BUSHING - UPII 1IN ID - SS

SHAFT, ROLLER - ULTRAPRO Il - 5/8 HEX - SS

SHEET, 14 GA - STANDARD ROLLER INSERT - ULTRAPRO Il - SS
ASSY, ULTRAPRO Il 6 RUN BLOCKER - RIGHT - SS

ASSY, ULTRAPRO Il 6 RUN BLOCKER - LEFT - SS

ROLLER, METER - ULTRAPRO?2 - BLK

GEAR, ULTRAPRO II - 40T - 5/8 HEX BORE - PLATE

SHEET, 20 GA - SHIM -STANDARD ROLLER - STAINLESS
SHEET, 14GA - METER HEX SHIM - SS

SHEET, FRMD 14 GA - SEED TUBE CLAMP MOUNT RH - SS
SHEET, FRMD 14 GA - SEED TUBE CLAMP MOUNT LH - SS
SHEET, 20GA - NOVA METER HEX SHIM - §S

Description

109




SEED YWMASTER.

110

Standard Roller Cartridge - 6 Run

Part No. 412105-1

— Standard Roller Cartridge - 6 Run




Canola Roller Cartridge - 8 Run

2 250643-1
250645
250665
250682
250747
250748
412101
412102
412108
412111
412112-1
412125-1
412137
412149-2
412150
500493

DN N DN

-
N

N0 = & a4 A N W =

Description Qty.

BUSHING, NOVA METER - 5/8 HEX - J4

RETAINING RING, E-TYPE 5/8 IN - STAINLESS STEEL

WASHER, THRUST 1.57 OD X 1.03 ID X 0.038 T - SHIM IGUS M250
COLLAR, SFT 3/4 IN - SET SCREW - PL

NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - NYLOC - S.S.

WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN 0.812" OD SAE

ENDPLATE, ULTRAPRO Il ROLLER CARTRIDGE - LEFT - 70D
ENDPLATE, ULTRAPRO Il ROLLER CARTRIDGE - RIGHT - 70D
TIE ROOD, 1/2 IN - CARTRIDGE - ULTRAPRO Il - 3/8 THREADED ENDS
HOUSING, ROLLER END BUSHING - UPII 1IN ID - SS

SHAFT, ROLLER - ULTRAPRO Il - 5/8 HEX - SS

GEAR, ULTRAPRO II - 40T - 5/8 HEX BORE - PLATE

SHEET, 14GA - METER HEX SHIM - SS

ASSY, CARTRIDGE BASE PAN - CANOLA - ULTRAPRO Il - SS
PLATE, ROLLER - ULTRA PRO - 1/4 IN - UHMW

SHEET, 20GA - NOVA METER HEX SHIM - §S

Description

111




SEED YWMASTER.

Canola Roller Cartridge - 8 Run

Part No. 412140-1

112

— Canola Roller Cartridge - 8 Run




Canola Roller Cartridge - 7 Run

2 250643-1
2 250645
2 250665
2 250682
6 250747
12 250748
0.25 259008

2

1 412101

1 412102

3 412108
2 412111

1 412112-1
1 412125-1
1 412137

1 412149-2
7 412150

2 500493

Description Item Qty. Part No.

BUSHING, NOVA METER - 5/8 HEX - J4

RETAINING RING, E-TYPE 5/8 IN - STAINLESS STEEL

WASHER, THRUST 1.57 OD X 1.03 ID X 0.038 T - SHIM IGUS M250
COLLAR, SFT 3/4 IN - SET SCREW - PL

NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - NYLOC - S.S.

WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN 0.812" OD SAE

TAPE, REFLECTIVE - YELLOW DIAMOND CONSPICUITY - 2 IN X 10 YRDS
ENDPLATE, ULTRAPRO Il ROLLER CARTRIDGE - LEFT - 70D
ENDPLATE, ULTRAPRO Il ROLLER CARTRIDGE - RIGHT - 70D

TIE ROOD, 1/2 IN - CARTRIDGE - ULTRAPRO II - 3/8 THREADED ENDS
HOUSING, ROLLER END BUSHING - UPII 1IN ID - SS

SHAFT, ROLLER - ULTRAPRO Il - 5/8 HEX - SS

GEAR, ULTRAPRO Il - 40T - 5/8 HEX BORE - PLATE

SHEET, 14GA - METER HEX SHIM - SS

ASSY, CARTRIDGE BASE PAN - CANOLA - ULTRAPRO Il - SS

PLATE, ROLLER - ULTRA PRO - 1/4 IN - UHMW

SHEET, 20GA - NOVA METER HEX SHIM - SS

Description

113




SEED YWMASTER.

Canola Roller Cartridge - 7 Run

Part No. 412145-1

114

ON EITHER SIDE
OF ITEM 15 TO
FILL OPENING.
CUT TO FIT.

— Canola Roller Cartridge - 7 Run




Canola Roller Cartridge - 6 Run

2 250643-1
250645
250665
250682
250747
250748
259008
412101
412102
412108
412111
412112-1
412125-1
412137

412149-2
412150
500493

DN N DN

o
o N

NO = 2 a2 AN W=

Description Item Qty. Part No.

BUSHING, NOVA METER - 5/8 HEX - J4

RETAINING RING, E-TYPE 5/8 IN - STAINLESS STEEL

WASHER, THRUST 1.57 OD X 1.03 ID X 0.038 T - SHIM IGUS M250
COLLAR, SFT 3/4 IN - SET SCREW - PL

NUT, LOCK - 3/8 UNC - NYLOC - S.S.

WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN 0.812" OD SAE

TAPE, REFLECTIVE - YELLOW DIAMOND CONSPICUITY - 2 IN X 10 YRDS
ENDPLATE, ULTRAPRO Il ROLLER CARTRIDGE - LEFT - 70D
ENDPLATE, ULTRAPRO Il ROLLER CARTRIDGE - RIGHT - 70D

TIE ROOD, 1/2 IN - CARTRIDGE - ULTRAPRO II - 3/8 THREADED ENDS
HOUSING, ROLLER END BUSHING - UPII 1IN ID - SS

SHAFT, ROLLER - ULTRAPRO Il - 5/8 HEX - SS

GEAR, ULTRAPRO Il - 40T - 5/8 HEX BORE - PLATE

SHEET, 14GA - METER HEX SHIM - SS

ASSY, CARTRIDGE BASE PAN - CANOLA - ULTRAPRO Il - SS

PLATE, ROLLER - ULTRA PRO - 1/4 IN - UHMW

SHEET, 20GA - NOVA METER HEX SHIM - SS

Description

115




SEED YWMASTER.

Canola Roller Cartridge - 6 Run
Part No. 412146-1

ON EITHER SIDE
OF ITEM 15 TO FILL
OPENINGS. CUT

TO FIT. 2 PLACES.

Canola Roller Cartridge - 6 Run — 116 —




UltraPro Il Compressed Air System

Description Item Qty. Part No. Description
1 1 402137-1 ASSY, COMPRESSOR MOUNT - PACBRAKE - BLK 40 1 257106 PRESSURE SWITCH - 85/105 PSI ON/OFF - 1/8 NPT - VIAIR #90101
2 1 402118-3 PLATE, FRMD 10 GA IN - COVER - COMPRESSOR RELAY
3 1 402115-8 PLATE, FRMD 1/4 IN - AIR TANK MOUNT - ZONE COMMAND
4 8 250036 BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 IN GR5 PL
5 2 250106 BOLT, CARRIAGE - 5/16 X 3/4 IN UNC GR5 PL
6 2 250403 NUT, FLANGE - 5/16 UNC PL
7 12 250453 NUT, HEX - 3/8 UNC PL
8 16 250557 WASHER, FLAT - 3/8 IN GR8 PL

2 250213 BOLT, U-SQ - 1/2 UNC X 6ID X5 1/2IN-2IN THD - GR5 PL
4 250555 WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - GR8 - PL

1" 4 250450 NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL
6 250033 BOLT, HEX 1/4 X 1 IN GR5 PL

13 10 250559 WASHER, FLAT - 1/4 IN PL

14 4 250458 NUT, HEX - 1/4 UNC PL

15 1 257112 COMPRESSOR, KIT - 12VDC - PACBRAKE #HP 10626

16 1 257109 FILTER, COMPRESSOR INTAKE - HOUSING W/FILTER
17 1 260570 ADAPTOR, BRASS - REDUCER - 3/8 MPT X 1/2 FPT

18 1 260571 ADAPTOR, BRASS - 1/2 MPT X 3/4 HB

19 1 256527 HOSE, RUBBER 3/4 IN (200 PSI)

20 1 260490 SCREEN, PRE-FILTER, COMPRESSOR INTAKE

21 1 260520 CONNECTOR, 3/8 NPT M X 3/8 PUSH ON - AIR

22 1 260535 ADAPTOR, BRASS - CROSS - 3/8 MPT - FEMALE

23 1 260574 FILTER, PARTICULATE - 14F15BB

24 1 260573 DRYER, AIR - DESICCANT - WILKERSON - X06-02-000
25 1 402132 SHEET, FRMD 10 GA - MOUNT PLATE - FRT - BLK

26 1 402129 SHEET, FRMD 10 GA - MOUNT PLATE - REAR - BLK

27 1 260503 REGULATOR/FILTER, AIR - PARKER - ZONE COMMAND
28 1 260551 GAUGE, AIR - 1/8 NPT M - 0 - 160 PSI

29 1 260516 CONNECTOR - 1/4 NPT M X 3/8 PUSH ON - AIR

30 4 260576 ADAPTOR, BRASS - NIPPLE - 1/4 NPT

31 1 260575 FILTER, COALESCING - 10F15ED

32 1 260526 ADAPTOR, BRASS - HEX NIPPLE - 3/8 MPT x 1/4 MPT
33 2 250573 BOLT, HEX - 1/4 X4 1/2 UNC - GR5 - PL

34 4 250507 NUT, LOCK - 1/4 UNC - STOVER - PL

35 1 257108 TANK, AIR - 5 GAL

36 1 260513 AUTOMATIC DRIP LEG DRAIN - 1/4 IN - 06D1NA - PARKER
37 1 402159 PLATE, FRMD 1/4 IN - MOUNT - AIR TANK - BLK

38 2 250251 BOLT, U-SQ-3/8 UNC X8ID X5 1/2IN-2IN THD - GR8 PL
39 1 260504 VALVE, RELIEF - AIR - PARKER

117




UltraPro Il Compressed Air System
Part No. 408779-9

SEED Y MASTER.

UltraPro Il Compressed Air System

— 118 —



Air/Electric Housing

© ©O©W © 0 WO NNNNOOOOOOO OO BABEBRAWWWWNDNNN- 2

N
oo o ©®

2 405955-1
500597-3
500597-3
502500-1
250208
500597-3
500602-4
500602-4
250555
250694
250694
500602-4
250450
250693
250694
414310-1
250001
250013
250693
250693
250129
250450
250556
500597-3
250182
250450
250555
500602-4
250013
250122
250634
250694
250122
250122
250559
250693
250507
250559
250559

B O NN NNO®--D = 4 RN 2 oo

- -
© =~ 500 AN S

A A
\SNe}

o 0 0 N 0 00 N 00 o =

Description

ASSY, BRACKET - HYD ELEC HOUSING - SXX345/SX
PLATE, FRMD 10GA - AIR/ELEC HOUSING

PLATE, FRMD 10GA - AIR/ELEC HOUSING

ASSY, TANK PANEL MOUNT - YEL

BOLT, U-SQ-1/2UNC X4 IDX5IN-2IN THD - GR8 PL
PLATE, FRMD 10GA - AIR/ELEC HOUSING

PLATE, FRMD 10GA - PANEL COVER - AIR/ELEC HOUSING
PLATE, FRMD 10GA - PANEL COVER - AIR/ELEC HOUSING
WASHER, FLAT - 1/2IN - GR8 - PL

PURCH. - STANLEY 4X4 IN SS HINGE

PURCH. - STANLEY 4X4 IN SS HINGE

PLATE, FRMD 10GA - PANEL COVER - AIR/ELEC HOUSING
NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

LATCH, PULL T-HANDLE DRAW AND KEEPER

PURCH. - STANLEY 4X4 IN SS HINGE

FRAME ELECTRICAL PANEL ULTRAPRO I

BOLT, HEX 1/2 X 1 1/2 IN GR5 PL

BOLT, HEX 1/2 X 1 1/4 IN GR5 PL

LATCH, PULL T-HANDLE DRAW AND KEEPER

LATCH, PULL T-HANDLE DRAW AND KEEPER

MACHINE SCREW - #8-32

NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/2IN - PL

PLATE, FRMD 10GA - AIR/ELEC HOUSING

WASHER, FLAT - M8

NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL
WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - GR8 - PL

PLATE, FRMD 10GA - PANEL COVER - AIR/ELEC HOUSING
BOLT, HEX 1/2 X 1 1/4 IN GR5 PL

BOLT, HEX 1/4 X 3/4 IN GR5 PL

NUT, MACHINE 10-32 - PLATED

PURCH. - STANLEY 4X4 IN SS HINGE

BOLT, HEX 1/4 X 3/4 IN GR5 PL

BOLT, HEX 1/4 X 3/4 IN GR5 PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/4 IN PL

LATCH, PULL T-HANDLE DRAW AND KEEPER

NUT, LOCK - 1/4 UNC - STOVER - PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/4 IN PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/4 IN PL

10
1
1
1
11
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
16
17
18

Item Qty.

©®OND®O®g = =03 ® = 0®MH D00 ® 0

A
LN

250633
250129
250507
250507
250679
250001
250633
250634
405955-1
250122
250450
250679
406624
250208
250555
250559
250634
250013
250208
250507
250572
250636
250555
250001

Description

SCREW, MACHINE 10-32 X 1 IN - PLATED

MACHINE SCREW - #8-32

NUT, LOCK - 1/4 UNC - STOVER - PL

NUT, LOCK - 1/4 UNC - STOVER - PL

WASHER, 10-32 PL

BOLT, HEX 1/2 X 1 1/2 IN GR5 PL

SCREW, MACHINE 10-32 X 1 IN - PLATED

NUT, MACHINE 10-32 - PLATED

ASSY, BRACKET - HYD ELEC HOUSING - SXX345/SX
BOLT, HEX 1/4 X 3/4 IN GR5 PL

NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

WASHER, 10-32 PL

PLATE, FRMD 1/4 IN - SUPPORT BRKT - ULTRAPRO Il - 360 BU TANK - YEL
BOLT, U-SQ-1/2UNC X4 IDX5IN-2INTHD - GR8 PL
WASHER, FLAT - 1/2IN - GR8 - PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/4 IN PL

NUT, MACHINE 10-32 - PLATED

BOLT, HEX 1/2 X 1 1/4 IN GR5 PL

BOLT, U-SQ-1/2UNC X4 ID X5IN-2IN THD - GR8 PL
NUT, LOCK - 1/4 UNC - STOVER - PL

WASHER, FLAT - #8 MACHINE SCREW - PL

NUT, HEX - 8-32 - MACHINE SCREW - PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - GR8 - PL

BOLT, HEX 1/2 X 1 1/2 IN GR5 PL

119




BDL, AIR/ELEC CONTROL HOUSING - UPII 20 (502502-2)

DETAIL A @ /ﬂ DETAIL B

SCALE1:4 SCALE1:4
BDL, AIR/ELEC CONTROL HOUSING - UPII 530 (406471-1)

SEED YWMASTER.

DETAIL B
SCALE 1:

BDL, AIR/ELEC CONTROL HOUSING - UPII 550 (414300-1)

Air/Electric Housing

— 120 —



2 A DANNON-_CNDBANMNA-S AN A A a

410111-1

410145-1

410151-1
410170
410180
258532
250004
250048
250050
250062
250450
250455
250501
250504
250550
250552
250555
250003
250451
250719

Description . Part No.
ASSY, BAGLIFTER BASE MOUNT - SXX305
SHEET, FRMD 1/4 IN - VALVE MOUNT - BAG LIFT - BLK
ASSY, BAGLIFTER LINK - SXX305

ASSY, BAGLIFTER PARALLEL ARM

ASSY, BAGLIFTER BASKET

CYL, HYD - 3 IN BORE X 14 IN STROKE
BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

BOLT, HEX 1/2 X 2 IN GR5 PL

BOLT, HEX 1/2 X 3 1/2 IN UNC GR5 PL
BOLT, HEX 5/8 X 4 UNC GR5 PL

NUT, HEX 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

NUT, HEX 5/8 UNC GR5 PL

NUT, LOCK - 3/4 UNC - STOVER - GR.C - PL
NUT, LOCK - 1/2 UNC - STOVER - PL
WASHER, FLAT 5/8 IN GR8 PL

WASHER, FLAT 3/4IN GR8 PL
WASHER, FLAT - 1/2 IN - GR8 - PL

BOLT, HEX 3/4 X 2 1/2 UNC GR5 PL

NUT, HEX 3/4 UNC GR5 PL

PIN, HITCH - 3/4 X 4-1/4 IN

Description

121




SEED YWMASTER.

Bag Lift
Part No. 410102

Bag Lift — 122 —




6" Fan RPM Sensor

1 500842-1
1 255900
1 260703
1 250033
2 250559
1 250507
2 250019
2 250453

Description Item Qty. Part No.
SHEET, RPM SENSOR MOUNT 10 GA - 6IN FAN

FAN, 6 IN - CRARY CCW

SENSOR, FAN RPM - RAVEN

BOLT, HEX 1/4 X 1 IN GR5 PL

WASHER, FLAT - 1/4 IN PL

NUT, LOCK - 1/4 UNC - STOVER - PL

BOLT, HEX 3/8 X 1 1/4 IN GR5 PL

NUT, HEX - 3/8 UNC PL

Description

123




SEED Y MASTER.

6" Fan RPM Sensor
Part No. 408210

FAN SOLD
SEPARATELY

6" Fan RPM Sensor o 124 —




UltraPro Il 20 BU Tank Meter Drive

Description Item Qty. Part No. Description
1 2 258293 HOSE, 3/8-2WB X 132 LOA - 08 JIC F-SW X 06 JIC F-SW

2 1 258186 HOSE, 3/8-2WB X 24 LOA - 06 JIC F-SW X 06 JIC F-SW

3 1 258002 EL, 90D - 06 JIC M X 06 ORB M

4 2 258051 CONNECTOR, 06 ORB M X 06 JIC M

5 2 258005 EL, 90D - 06 JIC M X 06 JIC F-SW

6 1 258053 CONNECTOR, 08 ORB M X 06 JIC M

7 1 258041 PLUG, 06 ORB M

8 1 221570 TEE, GAUGE - 06 JIC F-SW X 06 JIC M X 04 ORB F - RUN
10 1 258385 CONNECTOR, 06 ORB M X 08 JIC M

11 1 257993 CONNECTOR, 06 ORB M X 08 JIC F-SW

12 2 258020 TEE, 08 JIC F-SW X 08 JIC M X 08 JIC M - RUN

A 1 258092 GAUGE, PRESSURE - SPG-63-1500-S-U - GLYCERINE FILLED
B 1 258611 FILTER, INLINE-ARROW 9152V-25 VITON SEAL-06 ORB
C 1 260717 MOTOR, HYD - OMNISEED - 7/8 HEX - RAVEN

D 1 260874 VALVE, PWM - OMNISEED - C/W MANIFOLD - MAN. O/R

125




SEED Y MASTER.

UltraPro Il 20 BU Tank Meter Drive
Part No. 401622-4

NOTE: LETTERED COMPONENTS ARE PICKED

SEPARATELY FROM HYDRAULIC KIT

-

s |

v

@/ RETURN - ;V;M1 i /@

M — SUPPLY? :
S

UltraPro Il 20 BU Tank Meter Drive o 126 —




Fan - UltraPro Il - 20 BU Tank

1 257999
1 258404
2 258312-1
2 258079
2 258003
1 258006
1 258211
1 258020

Description Item Qty.
VALVE, CHECK - INLINE - 08 JIC M X F - VONBERG

MOTOR, HYD - 6 IN FAN - SAUER-DANFOSS - 11CC - 3/4 OUTPUT

HOSE, 3/4 - 2WB X 376LOA - 12 JIC F-SW X 10 ORB M
COUPLER, MALE - PIONEER - 10 ORB F

EL,90D-12 JICM X 10 ORB M

EL, 90D - 06 ORB M X 08 JIC M

HOSE, CASE DRAIN - G102R-08 X 168 LOA - 08 JIC F-S

TEE, 08 JIC F-SW X 08 JIC M X 08 JIC M - RUN

Part No.

Description

127




SEED Y MASTER.

Fan - UltraPro Il 20 BU Tank
Part No. 401620-4

1X GREY (SUPPLY) y

2X GREY (RETURN) L {

\@\@@cy

at

NOTE : LETTERED COMPONENTS ARE PICKED
SEPARATELY FROM HYDRAULIC KIT

Fan - UltraPro 1l - 20 BU Tank o 128 —




Meter Drive UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank

258092 GAUGE, PRESSURE - SPG-63-1500-S-U - GLYCERINE FILLED
258611 FILTER, INLINE-ARROW 9152V-25 VITON SEAL-06 ORB
260717 MOTOR, HYD - OMNISEED - 7/8 HEX - RAVEN

260874 VALVE, PWM - OMNISEED - C/W MANIFOLD - MAN. O/R

Description Qty. Part No. Description

1 1 257993 CONNECTOR, 06 ORB M X 08 JIC F-SW
2 1 258028 TEE, 08 JICM XM XM
3 2 258051 CONNECTOR, 06 ORB M X 06 JICM
4 1 258050 CONNECTOR, 08 ORB M X 08 JICM
5 3 258005 EL, 90D - 06 JIC M X 06 JIC F-SW
6 1 258053 CONNECTOR, 08 ORB M X 06 JICM
7 1 258020 TEE, 08 JIC F-SW X 08 JIC M X 08 JIC M - RUN
8 2 258000 EL, 90D - 08 JIC M X 08 JIC F-SW
9 3 258002 EL, 90D - 06 JIC M X 06 ORB M
10 2 258446 HOSE, 1/2-2WB X 90LOA - 08 JIC F-SW X 08 JIC F-SW
11 2 258568 HOSE, 3/8-2WB X 255 LOA - 06 JIC F-SW X 08 JIC F-SW
12 2 258141 HOSE, 3/8-2WB X 30 1/2 LOA - 06 JIC F-SW X 06 JIC F-SW
13 2 258041 PLUG, 06 ORB M
14 2 221570 TEE, GAUGE - 06 JIC F-SW X 06 JIC M X 04 ORB F - RUN
16 1 258385 CONNECTOR, 06 ORB M X 08 JICM
17 1 257993 CONNECTOR, 06 ORB M X 08 JIC F-SW

2

1

2

2

129




SEED Y MASTER.

Meter Drive UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank
Part No. 401257-2

B

NOTE: LETTERED COMPONENTS ARE PICKED

SEPARATELY FROM HYDRAULIC KIT /@
RETURN— @\ ! T @\ !
3 3

5 1 — 2 1

SUPPLY.

@/ @/pWM

@ o
%

Meter Drive UltraPro 1l 360 BU Tank o 130 —




Fan - UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank

Description Item Qty.

2 401080-2  ASSY, HOSE - 3/4-2WB X 624 LOA - C/W FITTINGS

1 258313 HOSE, CASE DRAIN - G102R-08 X 60LOA - 08 JIC F-SW
2 258003 EL, 90D - 12 JICM X 10 ORB M

1 258006 EL, 90D - 06 ORB M X 08 JIC M

1 257984 UNION, 08 JICM X 08 JIC M

1 258493-1 HOSE, 1/2-2WB X 180LOA - 08JIC F-SW X 08JIC F-SW

1 257999 VALVE, CHECK - INLINE - 08 JIC M X F - VONBERG

1 260717 MOTOR, HYD - OMNISEED - 7/8 HEX - RAVEN

Part No.

Description

131




SEED Y MASTER.

Fan - UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank
Part No. 401258-2

1X ORANGE (SUPPLY ) ;:

2X ORANGE (RETURN)

NOTE : LETTERED COMPONENTS ARE PICKED
SEPERATELY FROM HYDRAULIC KIT

TO FAN CASE DRAIN @\

Fan - UltraPro Il 360 BU Tank - 132 -




Meter Drive UltraPro Il 550 BU Tank

258092 GAUGE, PRESSURE - SPG-63-1500-S-U - GLYCERINE FILLED
258611 FILTER, INLINE-ARROW 9152V-25 VITON SEAL-06 ORB
260717 MOTOR, HYD - OMNISEED - 7/8 HEX - RAVEN

260874 VALVE, PWM - OMNISEED - C/W MANIFOLD - MAN. O/R

Description Qty. Part No. Description

1 2 257993 CONNECTOR, 06 ORB M X 08 JIC F-SW
2 2 258028 TEE, 08 JICM XM XM
3 4 258051 CONNECTOR, 06 ORB M X 06 JICM
4 1 258050 CONNECTOR, 08 ORB M X 08 JICM
5 5 258005 EL, 90D - 06 JIC M X 06 JIC F-SW
6 2 258053 CONNECTOR, 08 ORB M X 06 JICM
7 2 258020 TEE, 08 JIC F-SW X 08 JIC M X 08 JIC M - RUN
8 3 258000 EL, 90D - 08 JIC M X 08 JIC F-SW
9 4 258002 EL, 90D - 06 JIC M X 06 ORB M
10 2 258623 HOSE, 1/2-2WB X 100LOA - 08 JIC F-SW X 08 JIC F-SW
11 2 258622 HOSE, 3/8-2WB X 285 LOA - 06 JIC F-SW X 08 JIC F-SW
12 3 258141 HOSE, 3/8-2WB X 30 1/2 LOA - 06 JIC F-SW X 06 JIC F-SW
13 1 258144 HOSE, 3/8-2WB X 141 IN - 06 JIC F-SW X 06 JIC F-SW
14 3 258041 PLUG, 06 ORB M
15 3 221570 TEE, GAUGE - 06 JIC F-SW X 06 JIC M X 04 ORB F - RUN
17 1 258385 CONNECTOR, 06 ORB M X 08 JICM
18 1 258049 CONNECTOR, 08 JICF X 06 JICM
19 1 259947 HOSE, 3/8-2WB X 148 IN - 06 JIC F-SW X 06 JIC F-SW

3

1

3

3

133




SEED Y MASTER.

Meter Drive UltraPro || 550 BU Tank
Part No. 414390-4

NOTE: LETTERED COMPONENTS ARE PICKED
SEPARATELY FROM HYDRAULIC KIT

T e
*fi R GV G

7 — ® —/@ /@
s T SRRV RS Bl
?@/f @/PWM

PWM W o PWM //@
Meter Drive UltraPro 1l 550 BU Tank - 134




Fan - UltraPro Il - 550 BU Tank

W > oo~NOo O~ wWN

Description Item Qty. Part No.

4 401748-1  ASSY, HOSE - 3/4-2WB X 700 LOA - C/W FITTINGS
258624 HOSE, 1/2-2WB X 57LOA - 08 JIC F-SW X 08 JIC F-SW
258211 HOSE, CASE DRAIN - G102R-08 X 168 LOA - 08 JIC F-S
258000 EL, 90D - 08 JIC M X 08 JIC F-SW

258003 EL,90D-12JICM X 10 ORB M

258006 EL, 90D - 06 ORB M X 08 JIC M

258028 TEE, 08 JICM XM XM

257984 UNION, 08 JICM X 08 JIC M

257999 VALVE, CHECK - INLINE - 08 JIC M X F - VONBERG
260717 MOTOR, HYD - OMNISEED - 7/8 HEX - RAVEN

NN = 2N AN

Description

135




SEED Y MASTER.

Fan - UltraPro Il - 550 BU Tank
Part No. 414380-1

1 X PURPLE (SUPPLY)
2 X PURPLE (RETURN

1 X ORANGE (SUPPLY /</\
)l L E;)

2 X ORANGE (RETURN)

SEED
FAN

MOTOR

TO FAN CASE DRAIN N _L./@

7
N
T2ee

—

Fan - UltraPro Il - 550 BU Tank - 136




Meter Drive and Fan Return Toolbar Kit

3 258219
4 258020
1 258000
3 257984
1 258385
1 258050
2 257999

Description Item Qty.

HOSE, 1/2-2WB X 210LOA - 08JIC F-SW X 08JIC F-SW
TEE, 08 JIC F-SW X 08 JIC M X 08 JIC M - RUN

EL, 90D - 08 JIC M X 08 JIC F-SW

UNION, 08 JICM X 08 JIC M

CONNECTOR, 06 ORB M X 08 JIC M

CONNECTOR, 08 ORB M X 08 JIC M

VALVE, CHECK - INLINE - 08 JIC M X F - VONBERG

Part No.

Description

137




Meter Drive and Fan Return Toolbar Kit
Part No. 401225-6

L1

DOWN—

S3dd
MNVL
134

UP—
RIGHT—
LEFT—

SEED Y MASTER.

INNER
OUTERA E: )
GROUND— Q
@i 1XWHITE (METER DRIVE SUPPLY)
SUPPLY

LIFT KIT—

—S3dd vV
—MNVL V
—13d VvV

% 2X WHITE (METER DRIVE RETURN) ?{

I
s

é BLACK (FAN CASE DRAIN)

— Meter Drive and Fan Return Toolbar Kit

/L




Bag Lift Hydraulic Schematic

Description Item Qty. Part No. Description

A 1 258304 VALVE,CONTROL-2 WAY-3 POS-CLOSED CENTER
1 1 258058 CONNECTOR, 10 ORB M X 08 JIC M
2 2 258050 CONNECTOR, 08 ORB M X 08 JICM
3 4 258000 EL, 90D - 08 JIC M X 08 JIC F-SW
4 1 258055 CONNECTOR, 08 ORB M X 08 JIC F-SW
5 2 258084 CONNECTOR - 12 JIC F-SW X 08 JIC M
6 1 258033 TEE, 12 JICF-SW X 12 JIC M X 12 JIC M - RUN
7 2 258014 EL, 90D - 08 ORB M X 06 JIC M
8 2 258005 EL, 90D - 06 JIC M X 06 JIC F-SW
9 2 258051 CONNECTOR, 06 ORB M X 06 JICM
10 1 258037 CONNECTOR, 06 JIC M X 06 JIC F - .078 ORIFICE
11 1 258180 HOSE, 3/8-2WB X 114 LOA-06 JIC F-SW X 06 JIC F-SW
12 1 258584 HOSE, 3/8-2WB X 100 LOA - 06 JIC F-SW X 06 JIC F-SW
13 1 257996 CONNECTOR, 12 ORB M X 12 JIC F-SW
14 1 258019 TEE, 12 JICM X 12 JIC M X 12 JIC F-SW - BRANCH
15 1 258052 CONNECTOR, 12 ORBM X 12 JICM
16 1 258086 VALVE, CHECK - 08 ORB F
17 1 258087 VALVE, CHECK - 12 ORB F
18 1 257978 CONNECTOR, 06 JIC M X 06 JIC F -.047 ORIFICE
19 1 257987 EL, 90D - 12 JIC M X 12 JIC F-SW

2

N
o

258341 HOSE, 1/2-2WB X 114 LOA - 08 JIC F-SW X 08 JIC F-SW

139




SEED Y MASTER.

Bag Lift Hydraulic Schematic

Part No. 401067-6
; r NOTE: LETTERED COMPONENTS ARE PICKED
f SEPARATELY FROM HYDRAULIC KIT
f
| ®/

TRACTOR

/

7

SPOOL 1
B

® o

s

ggm

v

Bag Lift Hydraulic Schematic — 140 —




Auto Zone Command Air Hardware - UltraPro Il

Description Item Qty. Part No. Description
15 260541 TUBE, AIR - 3/8 IN - BLACK

N

2 1 260538 ADAPTOR, BRASS - NIPPLE - HEX - 3/8 NPT

3 1 260520 CONNECTOR, 3/8 NPT M X 3/8 PUSH ON - AIR

4 2 260512 MANIFOLD, AIR -5 STN - PARKER

5 10 260502 VALVE, AIR - 12 VDC - PARKER - ZONE COMMAND

5 8 260502 VALVE, AIR - 12 VDC - PARKER - ZONE COMMAND

6 76 260546-1  TUBE, AIR - 1/4 IN - RED

7 1 260522 ELBOW, 90D - 1/4 NPT M X 1/4IN PUSH ON - AIR-SWIVEL
8 1 260517 ADAPTOR, UNION TEE - 1/4 PUSH ON - AIR

9 2 260528 ADAPTOR, BRASS - PLUG - 3/8 NPT - M

10 76 260547-1  TUBE, AIR - 1/4 IN - YELLOW

-
N

76 260548-1  TUBE, AIR - 1/4 IN - GREEN

12 76 260549-1  TUBE, AIR - 1/4 IN - BLUE

13 120 260540 TUBE, AIR - 1/4 IN - BLACK

14 1 260514 ADAPTOR, UNION 3/8 PUSH ON

15 22 260521 ELBOW, 90D - 1/8 NPT M X 1/4IN PUSH ON - AIR - STAINLESS
15 2 260521 ELBOW, 90D - 1/8 NPT M X 1/4IN PUSH ON - AIR - STAINLESS
16 18 260561 TEE, 1/8 NPT M X 1/4 PUSH ON - BRANCH - AIR - LEGRIS

16 14 260561 TEE, 1/8 NPT M X 1/4 PUSH ON - BRANCH - AIR - LEGRIS

17 1 260562 ADAPTOR, BRASS - BUSHING - 1/2 MPT X 1/4 FPT

18 1 260544 ADAPTOR, BRASS - BULKHEAD - 1/2 NPT

19 1 257109 FILTER, COMPRESSOR INTAKE - HOUSING W/FILTER

20 20 260506 CLEVIS, ROD - AIR CYLINDER - IGUS GERI-05

20 16 260506 CLEVIS, ROD - AIR CYLINDER - IGUS GERI-05

21 16 260507 CLEVIS PIN, AIR CYLINDER - IGUS GEFM-08

21 20 260507 CLEVIS PIN, AIR CYLINDER - IGUS GEFM-08

22 16 260508 CYL, AIR-1 X 1 - PARKER - 1.06DPSRS X 1.00

22 20 260508 CYL, AIR-1 X 1 - PARKER - 1.06DPSRS X 1.00

23 10 260523 TEE, 1/4 NPT M X 1/4 PUSH ON X 1/4 PUSH ON - AIR

24 260558 BREATHER, 3/8NPT M - SINTERED BRONZE

25 260559 PLUG, COUNTERSUNK HEX - 3/8 MPT

408864-2  BDL, ZONE COMMAND - AIR HARDWARE - 10 ZONE - 2 PRODUCT
408867-2  BDL, ZONE COMMAND - AIR HARDWARE - 8 ZONE - 2 PRODUCT

'
oo =N

141




SEED Y MASTER.

Auto Zone Command Air Hardware - UltraPro Il
Part No. 408864-2 - 10 Zone - 2 Product

408867-2 - 08 Zone - 2 Product

/® /.EFROMREGULATOR
5
:FE' @
o
[o]
| o
i
o
o] 2
i | 7‘/® — 9 7/®
| = =
® = | =
= =
= =
= =
= =
= L=
= —
I V.
{Jﬂ
)
o

Auto Zone Command Air Hardware - UltraPro Il

142 —



Auto Zone Command Air Hardware - UltraPro Il

Description Item Qty. Part No. Description
1 50 260541 TUBE, AIR - 3/8 IN - BLACK
1 260538 ADAPTOR, BRASS - NIPPLE - HEX - 3/8 NPT
1 260520 CONNECTOR, 3/8 NPT M X 3/8 PUSH ON - AIR
2 260512 MANIFOLD, AIR - 5 STN - PARKER
8 260502 VALVE, AIR - 12 VDC - PARKER - ZONE COMMAND
260502 VALVE, AIR - 12 VDC - PARKER - ZONE COMMAND
38 260546-1 TUBE, AIR - 1/4 IN - RED
9 260522 ELBOW, 90D - 1/4 NPT M X 1/4IN PUSH ON - AIR-SWIVEL
11 260522 ELBOW, 90D - 1/4 NPT M X 1/4IN PUSH ON - AIR-SWIVEL
2 260528 ADAPTOR, BRASS - PLUG - 3/8 NPT - M

O NN OO~ WN
=
o

9 38 260547 TUBE, AIR - 1/4 IN - YELLOW
10 38 260548 TUBE, AIR - 1/4 IN - GREEN
1" 38 260549 TUBE, AIR - 1/4 IN - BLUE
12 65 260540 TUBE, AIR - 1/4 IN - BLACK
13 1 260514 ADAPTOR, UNION 3/8 PUSH ON
14 260521 ELBOW, 90D - 1/8 NPT M X 1/4IN PUSH ON - AIR - STAINLESS
14 11 260521 ELBOW, 90D - 1/8 NPT M X 1/4IN PUSH ON - AIR - STAINLESS
15 9 260561 TEE, 1/8 NPT M X 1/4 PUSH ON - BRANCH - AIR - LEGRIS
16 1 260562 ADAPTOR, BRASS - BUSHING - 1/2 MPT X 1/4 FPT
17 1 260544 ADAPTOR, BRASS - BULKHEAD - 1/2 NPT
18 1 257109 FILTER, COMPRESSOR INTAKE - HOUSING W/FILTER
19 8 260506 CLEVIS, ROD - AIR CYLINDER - IGUS GERI-05
19 10 260506 CLEVIS, ROD - AIR CYLINDER - IGUS GERI-05
20 10 260507 CLEVIS PIN, AIR CYLINDER - IGUS GEFM-08
20 8 260507 CLEVIS PIN, AIR CYLINDER - IGUS GEFM-08
21 10 260508 CYL, AIR-1 X1 - PARKER - 1.06DPSRS X 1.00
21 8 260508 CYL, AIR-1 X 1 - PARKER - 1.06DPSRS X 1.00
22 2 260558 BREATHER, 3/8NPT M - SINTERED BRONZE
23 1 260559 PLUG, COUNTERSUNK HEX - 3/8 MPT
- 0 408868-2  BDL, ZONE COMMAND - AIR HARDWARE - 10 ZONE - 1 PRODUCT
- 0 408869-2  BDL, ZONE COMMAND - AIR HARDWARE - 8 ZONE - 1 PRODUCT

143




SEED Y MASTER.

Part No. 408868-2 - 10 Zone - 1 Product

408869-2 - 08 Zone - 1 Product

BLUE
BILACK

@ @/@ RED

e

e
i

;

;

RREEE

;

;

;

;

yHt

0

%f}
@/«L

Auto Zone Command Air Hardware - UltraPro Il

144




Auto Zone Command Air Compressor/Tank

Description Item Qty. : Description
1 1 258602 PLUG, 1/8 NPT M 40 1 260575 FILTER, COALESCING - 10F15ED

260520 CONNECTOR, 3/8 NPT M X 3/8 PUSH ON - AIR 41 260573 DRYER, AIR - DESICCANT - WILKERSON - X06-02-000

257108 TANK, AIR - 5 GAL

257112 COMPRESSOR, KIT - 12VDC - PACBRAKE #HP 10626
257109 FILTER, COMPRESSOR INTAKE - HOUSING W/FILTER
260544 ADAPTOR, BRASS - BULKHEAD - 1/2 NPT

260556 ADAPTOR, BRASS - 90 MALE 1/2 NPT HOSE BARB

26 1.2 256526 HOSE, RUBBER - 1/2IN - G221

2 4 1
3 2 258601 PLUG, 1/4 NPT M 42 1 260513 AUTOMATIC DRIP LEG DRAIN - 1/4 IN - 06D1NA - PARKER
4 3 260534 ADAPTOR, BRASS - STREET TEE - 3/8 NPT 43 3 260565 ADAPTOR, BRASS - REDUCER - 1/4 MPT X 3/8 FPT
5 4 260576 ADAPTOR, BRASS - NIPPLE - 1/4 NPT 44 1 260526 ADAPTOR, BRASS - HEX NIPPLE - 3/8 MPT x 1/4 MPT
6 2 260542 ADAPTOR, BRASS - BUSHING - 3/8 MPT X 1/8 FPT
7 1 260535 ADAPTOR, BRASS - CROSS - 3/8 MPT - FEMALE
8 2 250837 CLAMP, HOSE - WHITE 3/4 IN - 7/8 IN - SHC-50
9 1 260574 FILTER, PARTICULATE - 14F15BB
10 2 260516 CONNECTOR - 1/4 NPT M X 3/8 PUSH ON - AIR
11 100 260541 TUBE, AIR - 3/8 IN - BLACK
12 1 260503 REGULATOR/FILTER, AIR - PARKER - ZONE COMMAND
13 1 260504 VALVE, RELIEF - AIR - PARKER
14 1 260545 GAUGE, AIR - 1/4 NPT M - 0 - 150 PSI
15 1 260524 ELBOW, 90D - 3/8 NPT M X 3/8 IN PUSH ON - AIR
16 1 260543-1 HOSE ASSY, AIR-3/8 IN X 72 IN - 3/8 NPT MXM
17 1 260532 VALVE, PLUG - 3/8 NPT M X F - BRASS
18 1 260527 COUPLER, QUICK - AIR - FEMALE BODY - 3/8 NPT F
19 1 260539 ADAPTOR, BRASS - COUPLER - 3/8 NPT
20 1 260551 GAUGE, AIR - 1/8 NPT M - 0 - 160 PSI
1
1
1
1
1

27 1 260553 ADAPTOR, BRASS - MALE 3/8 NPT HOSE BARB 1/2 IN
28 1 258328 GAUGE, VACUUM - STEM MOUNT 1/8” NPT

29 1 260554 LOCKNUT, BRASS - 3/8 NPT

30 1 250648 O-RING, 2-113 - NITRILE 70 DUROMETER

31 1 260567 ADAPTOR, BRASS - 45D 3/8 MPT X 3/8 AIR BRAKE
32 1 260536 ADAPTOR, BRASS - BUSHING - 3/8 MPT X 1/4 FPT
33 1 260566 ADAPTOR, BRASS - 90D 3/8 MPT X 3/8 AIR BRAKE
34 1 260569 TUBE, AIR-3/8IN-71/4IN L - TEFLON PTFE

35 1 260570 ADAPTOR, BRASS - REDUCER - 3/8 MPT X 1/2 FPT
36 1 260571 ADAPTOR, BRASS - 1/2 MPT X 3/4 HB

37 1 256527 HOSE, RUBBER 3/4 IN (200 PSI)

38 1 260490 SCREEN, PRE-FILTER, COMPRESSOR INTAKE

39 1 260807 TRANSDUCER, PRESSURE - AIR - RAVEN - 250PSI

145




SEED Y MASTER.

Auto Zone Command Air Compressor/Tank

Part No. 408970

RESERVOIR
TANK

O

?/@ Vv

r———

0%

,— PRESSURE SWITCH

gL

PN

T

| 39 | 408794

| /@ “~ TRANSDUCER KIT
| =~  FORDRILL
IR

‘ -

Bon B

[ I

/ ON RAIL NEAR FRONT

(10

T

|
|
I
|
|
|
|

\
IREGULATED
| AIR SUPPLY TO

|ZONE COMMAND
IVALVE BANKS

Auto Zone Command Air Compressor/Tank

— 146




SEED Y)Y MASTER.

'KIT, VIPER 4+ IN-CAB

. RVN:117-3001-109

SEED Y MASTER

Console, Viper 4+
117-5010-056(RVN)
270133(SM)

SM: 270132

L.w_

M /

CABLE, Console, Viper 4+ N\
115-7300-062(RVN)
270122(5M)

gl Il |

CABLE, CHASSIS, Va+, IBBC, 4WD
i 115-7300-070(RVN)
7 270156(SM)

;

TO FOOT SWITCH

TRACTOR REAR HITCH

Viper 4+ In-Cab Kit

147




T0 150 HITCH PLUG

KIT, SEEGMASTER, REWOTE TANK MONITOR
11;

7-0171-704(RVN)
270176(sM).

s
o ssonus o crn g RCAN
(SUONE AR, 3 EXTENSION CABLE
1557300 15(kV) H 4557300125 (RvN)
Trotse(si : | Trouszism | |
H
H ONFRAME TANK -~ TOOLBAR A
i R [
[ ——e
p | eomams
£cu, sw 1508US DRILL e i LN // I
P e =
Tienoir /- . ‘ B rcanc rcssun wasten
D \\ T—e TooLBAR D
N \\ P} packan pressURE P 1
Y ers s N EEyurT kT wn |
\ 1.7
- \ e |/ L ERpackinG pressune pm 2
) —{T
b, - - Pwn s
N N
\ ey 53
\ e \ PACKING PRESSURE YR 1
A W\ \\
\ €. svsvrosens: |
\ \ \
3 PACKING PRESSURE HYOR 3
PT) nux. masren vaLve -
Foor swrrcn
ExTEnsion
115.0173-308(hvN) . 3
n-can . 150 T KT
= 150 FOOT SwrTCH 117 5001 103(kvN)
063-0173-080(RVN) 270126(SM),
pizfestesy

30 CAN AUX POWER
270157(sM)

ja= Lo
== s e WAIN waRNESS
115-7301-011(RVN) I

SEED YWMASTER.

SEED $YMASTER

ULTRA PRO II 360
451111-DWG

DISPLAY, 150BUS 4.3
063-0173-938(RUN)

coRosET, 112 10 DT
320-2003-069(RYN)

TEf

TERMINATOR
270109(5m)

= Gen 3 to 150 can cou
115-7300-129(RVN)
270177(sM)

H:]I:] Jr0147(5M) (Ta}

4 PRODUCT ECU CABLE
115.7347.032(RVN)
270149(5M)

INCLUDED IV
270126 KIT

LR ooz pwmvaie
“GrA proD EXT
1153001 118(RVN) "G ranular Product Cable
o 26072765M) 153001 3330 7o BIN 2 Hya Mator
o 260728(SM)

Granular praduct Cable
115- RVN)
260728(5M

7o BIN 1 PWM Valve

ECu, SM 150BUS RCH
0630173797 (RUN)
270148(sM)

KIT, SiRGLE RCH KT
117-3001-107(RVN)

81N 1 L0RD CELLS

Load ¢

ro B1n 1 Hyar motor

b
Zo > e i
oo onsore
% Sk o Lonvcewts T & .
SoncisTBonk
S
sz 1oaoceus | T

o1 2 LoD cELLs

\ - T T Load Cell
e
270175 e

Zone 1-To AirBank 121

10 ZONE ATR BANK ON/OFF CABLE
'115-3001-205(RVN).
270150(sM)

ISO TXB with UltraPro 1l 360

148




T0 150 HITCH PLUG

SEED YWMASTER.

SEED §MASTER

' ISOBUS TO GEN IIT E 18' CAN GEN 111 KIT, SEEDMASTER, REMOTE TANK MONITOR
EXTENSION CABLE H extension CasLe 17017 roa(aun)
SR E ezt | 20176(6M) ULTRA PRO II 20
a 270137(SM)
g 451096-DWG
g I s omeenm otspua, s08us 4.3
H | "063-0173-938(RVN)
z | Zronazcsm
& Py onraame Tank /~——a TO0LBAR A
. vt
e roousan
conoser, w12 o o7
ecu, sm 108U DRILL 20-3005 063 (VM)
st Cante, ecy, sm 1s0BUS DRILL _
Hoitocs TS0 0r Ry - PACKING PRESSURE MASTER ) 7
o / — T E]l -
T} packanG pressURE PwM 1 [a= EELTY
b \ F : n CM MAIN HARNESS TERMINATOR
Yo ——LBurrwarewn | / A e e 115 5500.08s0R
ol | Troros(si
\ — / /BB rackng pressune w2 [ _n‘J ﬁm
—T GEN3toIs0 CAN CBL L) L,
{15700 2o Run)
= L Sroirion
N N\
\ e NN "o ran
\\, s A\ ST acane pressune nvor s
\ \
fheienen \ A
Heionr | N eacranc pressune wvon 2
svsrosens 1 | 2 i an
\ aony momz ProD  PRoD
\ 4 PRODUCT ECU CABLE 2
\ R — phopuer tey can i i [ [ —
Eﬁ Ty aux masen vacve 7oA 1820k v 4 o0 SR
SMARTHITCH ms\rs TNPOENE2. Ir . Xy ) ITo BIN 1 PWM Valve rRuNY BIN LOAD CELLS
[ ‘fj y
Jro s1n 1 nyor wotor e
roor swarcn — L N e
zone 0 e tcion 1 Lowd
11551753980V anjorr onJor Eion - S5
70135 (5My P%6%s TTot0 Aot iomoceus T IO ey
4 Sonebark oo
KIT, 150 TXB KIT o — / 270175 b
150 FOOT SWiTCH 117-3001-103(RVN), ] o1n 2 10a0cELLs
0630173 0B0(RuN) Sroraeiom == N
Bt e s ssomus ncn "~
D ) KIT, SINGLE RCM KIT. \ N v 3 Loanceiis
”“"(s”‘ 117-3001-107(RVN) X
Trotasin
™ oin s convceuis

10 ZONE AIR BANK ON/OFF CABLE
115-3001-205(RVN)
270150(5M)

149

ISO TXB with UltraPro 1l 20




10 150 HITCH PLUG

6 1508US TO GEN TIT

DxTension cante

15-7300-115(RV?
2701

18' CAN AUX POWER
EXTENSION CABLE
| 270137(sM)

36(5M)

AN AUX POWER
EXTENSION CADLE

270157(sM)

| £cU, sM 1500uS oRILL

1157

FooT swiTcH
XTENSION
| 115-0172-398(RVN)

270104(5M)

aux PR

TE

CABLE, ECU, SM 1S0BUS DRILL

270108(sM)

)

i

ONFRAME TANK
LOADCELL.

7301-017(RVN)

To0LBAR A

AUX. MASTER VALVE

SMARTHITCH

Aux PWR2Z

¥

RCM MATN HARNESS.
115

7301-011(RVN)

£cu, sm 1sonus non
063.0173-707(RUN)
270138(5M)

PARTS ARE INCLUDED,
IN DUAL RCH KIT
145,

Liquid 2 - SECTION 1
Liquid 2 - SECTION 2
Liquid 2 - SECTION 3
Liquid 2 - SECTION &
Liquid 2 - SECTION 5
Liquid 2 - SECTION 6
Liquid 2 - SECTION 7

Liquid 2 - SECTION 8 Boom 10

70 L1QUID 2 Control Valve

1/
§ v |
—es |
N,m” N
\ \\
A\

VS INFO SENS 1 \

S ke pstwasren
B mcanc st

P o= .

LR packinG pstpwi 3

PACKING PST HYDR 2

PACKING PST HYDR 3

KT, 186 T8 KiT
117.3001103(RvN)
(s1)

" £ 5
>
g
(RN,
:

Boom 1

Boom 2

Boom 3

soom 4 [} N

==

Boom o Y

- 10 Boam Section Cabi

(5M)

15

15 - Liquid Product Cable
e OL7zAos(vN)

7O LIQUID 2 Flow Meter EI-

‘Adapter, 2PInDT to Trailer Plug
Tis.01:

270141(5M)

an/crr
770 1

WWW

10 Baom Section Cable
115.0172.404 (RUN)
270139(51

)

15° - Liquid Product Cable
05

SEED YWMASTER.

KIT, SEEDMASTER, REMOTE TANK HONITOR
Ny

(CH MAIN HARNESS
115-7301-011(RVN)

270147(5M) =

117-0171-704(RVr
270176(5M).

II’1 I

DISPLAY, 150BUS 4.3"
063-0173-938(RYN)

CORDSET, M12 70 OT
420-2003-069(RVN)

270109(5M)

ECU, SM 150BUS RCM
063-0173.797(RUN).
2701a8(5M)

1150172
270140(5M)

\

N

‘Adapter, 2PinDT to Traller Plug
115-0172-101 (RUN)
270141(5M)

j==)

M3 70 L1QUID 1 Flow Meter

) s oascsuss
/

\ e
\
) o conoceus

Liquid 1 - SECTION 1 Boom 1

Liquid 1 - SECTION 2

_F8 tiauid 1 - secrion 3
B0 tauia 1 - secriona

Liquid 1 - SECTION 5

Boom 3
Boom 4
Boom s
Liquid 1 - SECTION 6 Boom 6
Liquid 1 - SECTION 7 Boom 7
Liquid 1 - SECTION 8 Boom 8
Boom 9

i &

KiT, BUAL REW KIT |
17300 108k

70 L1QUID 2 Control Vaive

¥ Gen 310150 can coL
115-7300-120(RVN)
270177(sM)

4 PRODUCT ECU CABLE
115.7387.032(RVN)
270149(5M)

INCLUDED TN
270126 KIT

SEED Y MASTER
ULTRA PRO II 360
WITH XLL (2 LIQUIDS)

L 451094-DWG

B

Toran1

LR o oz wn vaive

GRAN PROD EXT X
AN i ot cae
AN AN 20723(80) 5-3001-122(RV Em BIN 2 Hydr Motor
wma ReM2 oo pmon 260728(sM)
& Granular Product Cable
5§ 26073890,

> | o b1r 1 P valve B3 LokD ceLts
| | T ] tesdcon
017
o BIN 1 Hyde Motor e
Soirs

pro0

o, zome v 0 e tciom T Load ol
on/ore s % Soiss
QNJore: oG Y e aoavceus O £ Kot
nncieFBank e

£ o2 1000ceus | I 1N 2 L0RD ceuts
wen o ST oot con
\ 76174 T3 - tomcen
N siw 3 conoceuss T tanacon
o1z
\ T toad cen
™) o1n 4 toaoceus ] 270173
Junction Bank v
e Soirs

22 To Alr Bank 1 -22.
Toki b1z

10.20NE AR BANK ON/OFF CABLE
'5-3001-205(AVN)
270150(

S

ISO TXB with UPIl 360 and Two Liquid Products

150




1508US TO GEN 111 18' CAN AUX POWER

EXTENSION CABLE EXTENSION CABLE
115-7300-115(RVN) 115.7300-121(RVN)
270136(5M) 270137(5m)

30 cAN AuX POWER
TXTENSION CABLE
270157(5M)

—0 B

v

Z

e

N

%
S

_Pyonraame Tan
LoAvcetl

- TooLsnr o
\ ——EByurrarewn | /

\

L

_——avootARA
——a ToousaR B

—e TooLBAR €

[ TEa e st ssa
L EE3cang st 1

AN

A\ == B8
N

\
\\\E:l RN

SMARTHITCH

o7 switen

"Beesion
15D
— EERcoc— 1

\
Py o masrervave \
N T svs mrosens 2

\>4{ I PPACKING PST HYDR 1
\

KT, 50 T8 KiT

150 £00T SwrTCH =301 1030k
redsibid ratzaen)
rotoasm)
ux s
uxownz e A AR 12 can cen
peieriedd Exmenan ciie
H:I]j Traiarisn) 57300075
[
T
P om0 ragn
4 PRoDUCT £cu cant T
TS oS I
270149(5M) wmn

zonE  z0nE
ON/OFF ON/OFF
71016 17010

M 1508US REM,
063-0173-797(RVN)
270148(5M)

PARTS ARE INCLUDED.

™Y orw 2 omoceus

\ Ny 1w s Lonsceus

L ren——
—

Zane 3o i k123

TOOLBAR REAR HITCH

18 CAN AUX POWER

EXTENSION CABLE

1157300 123V
270137(5M)

LR roxrwns

aux pwRz

£Cu, 5M 150BUS RCM
063-0173-797(RVN)

KIT, SEEOMASTER, RENOTE TANK HONITOR

170171-704(RUN)
70176(5M)

Ly

GEN3eiso cancol
157300 129

4 PRODUCT ECU CABLE
115-7347-032(RVN)
70119(5M)

‘GRAN PROD EXT

1530011 18(RVN
260727(sM)
Granular Product Cale
115-3001-122(RVN)
260728 (5M

70 618 1 P Valve.

Gran o
it 3a01 mwu)

ble

T g
Fo133

o BIN 1 Hydr Motor £ Load coll

To A Bank 1 21
To Al Bank 122

o Air Bank 12

1020NE AR sANK ONfOrF CABLE
)

5 o0t z0s(iun
s0(sH

=

20 o icwm

m =]

-
Junction Bank ‘e
Sroi7s
o2 osp s

208 Lctom
270178

] toad el
Sunction Bank L
$7017% 7o

o . IR

o FERT BIN 2 Hydr Motor

il
=l

CTE

DISPLAY, 150BUS 4.3
063-0173-338(RVN)

coroser, 12
420-2003-063(RVN)

————n

reRMINATOR
115.7300-045(RVN),

= 270109(5m)
TNeLUDED TN

260727(sM)

Toseen 7o reRT

e ) v 1 conoceus

J AN

N
o wosoceus
£ sin s onoceus

10 ZONE AIR BANK ON/OFF CABLE

1153001 203(RYN)

ISO UPII 360 with Nova 780

1453001 L1B(RYN) G anuiar Product Cable
o2z

1153001 1180V oo
‘ 07 s

Granular product Cable.
11530011 22(RUN)
260728(sM
o BIN 1 PWH Val
0 BIN 1 Hydr Motor

200 1ctom

L P o tomoceus

SEED YWMASTER.

SEED ) MASTER

ULTRA PRO II 360 &

780 NOVA-10-S
451140-DWG

To BIN3 PWM Valve

o BIN 3 Hydr Motor

LR romm 2z pwmvave

ct Cale

fie= mnl-u}(l\m) To BIN 2 Hydr Motor
260728(5M)

o

waicon Lo con
I tosdcan
Soiss
Junctabank Soirs
270175, o
20 ;7{“‘3‘."’ » BIN3 LoAn cEuLS.
Londcan
) ]
= Lona cal
g Soirs

151






